k.-

OLIN STANSBURY
ATTORNEY AT LAW
SUITE 301 - 226 WEST CENTRAL
EL DORADO, KANSAS 67042
3163210050

June 10, 1981

Russell A. Strong

306th Bombardment Group Assn.
2041 Hillsdale

Kalamazoo, MI 49007

Dear Russell:

It was nice hearing from you. Glad to know some of us
are still around.

I'm sorry I'm so slow getting this to you but had some
difficulty in finding my files. I am enclosing.

1. A copy of my 201 file;
2. A copy of my logs showing:

(a) the flight to England; and
(b) the 369th's move to Marrakech 9/5/45;

3. Orders, shipping labels etc. that finally got
me home;

4, Some miscellaneous items.

I have some photos but am afraid few would add anything.
I also have the rest of my military file through the pre-306th
days but doubt that would be of interest.

If there is anything in the way of a gap after 3/9/45 in
your search, let me know. I was with the 306th through June
17, 1946 and spent some time in our photographic "Casey Jones"
bases at Istres, Marrakech, Port Lyautey, Gibralter, and Dakar,
also spending Christmas Eve 1945 at Thurleigh and a part of
January 1946 at Giebelstadt. Also my Mother kept all of my
letters home in chronological order so I might be able to fill
in.



Russell A. Strong
June 10, 1981
Page Two

Good luck in your enterprise.
Sincerely,
0li tansbur
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OLIN STANSBURY
ATTORNEY AT LAW
SUITE 301 - 226 WEST CENTRAL
EL DORADO, KANSAS 67042
i a3 GSRIAP0E 0=

January 19, 19689

Russell A. Strong
5323 Cheval Place
Charlotte, NC 28205

Re: 306th Bomb Group
Dear Russell:

I am attaching a sheet with some new addresses for the
Group Association. If there are any current dues for the
people who are not already registered, let me know.

I believe that I and Myers have already been registered.
The Maliszewski is not the same Maliszewski at Grosse Pointe,
Michigan. Weed was the pilot; Thompson was the co-pilot; Rcy
T. Travers, the bombardier, died at St. Louis several years
age. I was the navigator; Maliszewski was the radio gunner;
Dow was the engineer gunner; and Myers was the armor gunner. .
We are still looking for John Williams who was the~waste-éyﬁ443%
gunner and Porter from Texas who was our tail gunner.

It looks like you are doing a great job in the Association.
I received my copy of Casey Jones ancd have sent in for 12 more
copies for my crew and Smith and Peckham who were in Smitty's
crew.

My best,

v'J >
/&‘07 ; "‘GA/?
Olin_stgnsbury
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Loren Thompson
Route 3-Box 57
Harper, KS 67058

David H. Veed
P. 0. Box 1402
Indio, CA 92202

Taylor Peckham
1207 Euclid
Augusta, KS 67010

Edward J. Maliszewski
1617 7th Avenue
Schenectady, N.Y. 12303
(518)~-372-8473

Russell Dow

Highland village Park
375 Brannan Road 376
Lakeland, FL 33813

Kenneth L. Myers
1227 Voltaire Drive
Riverside, CA 92506

Olin Stansbury

226 West Central-Suite 301

El Dorado, KS 67042
(316)321-0050 or (316)-321-3709

306th Bomb Group Historical Association
2041 Hillsdale
Kalamazoo, MI 49007



3 April 1989

Dear Olin:

Sorry to have been so delinquent in replying to your inquiry,
but- here it is:

The 8th AF Historical Society contact man for the 398th is
G. Hilliard, 7841 Quartermaine Dr., Cincinnati, OH 45236.

He may be of some help.

The best place to start looking for people is at their WWII-
period home address, or at least the city.

If this is known, public libraries have many phone books,
which may be helpful, or try putting in an information call
to a city, costing now about 50¢ each. I sometimes, when I
find no such person listed, ask for two or three numbers of
people with the same last name. This has often bore fruit,

I did have a contact within the VA, but he has now retired.
If anyone has been a POW, I would write the VA in Washington
and ask for help. They are quite tuned in to POWs now. A con-
gressman might also be of some help in this.

Public libraries, city or town clerks, or newspaper editors
may be helpful. With the 306th, a number of inquiries sent to
weekly newspaper editors have been published, and often someone
knows where to make a contact,

I hope this can be of some help to you.

All the best,



OLIN STANSBURY
ATTORNEY AT LAW
SUITE 301 - 226 WEST CENTRAL
EL DORADO, KANSAS 67042
316-321-0050

January 30, 1989

Russell A. Strong

306th Bombardment Group Association
5323 Cheval Place

Charlotte, NC 28205

Re: Ray Leigh Smith, 37503357
398th Bomb Group, Hells Angel's Squadron

Dear Russ:

I am attaching a letter which I sent out on 1/3/83 for
a World War II combat crew membker.

I never received any reply but Mr. Smith is still trying
to look for his oléd crew or the Historical Association for
his 398th Bomb Group. I am enclosing a stamped, self addressed
envelope which I would appreciate your jotting any suggestions
you might have as to how we can trace down this crew. If you
have no suggestions, no reply is required.

ggny/;ha?%fﬁ

7 /c"-'é-ﬁﬁl/} ]

Olin €t nsbhury

-~
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January 3, 1983

Archivist, lHistorical Section
U.S, Air Force Rcademy
Colorado Springs, Colorado 80914

Re: Ray Leigh Smith, 37503357
- 398th Bomb Group, Hells Angel's Squadron

I have becen asked by Mr. Smith to inquire as to a mecthod
of developing information 86 to the serial numbers and current
addreases of his crew mates who served with him at Rapid City,
south Dakota begipning in the fall of 1942 and later at a p-17
Base ocutside of Roystqn, Epgland from spring 1943 until the fall
of that year when the gropp broke up, '

Mr. Smich lists these as members of his crew:

Leroy barner Pilot

Adler Ca-Pilot

Reeves . Bombardier

K Navigator

Gepstner Ball Gunner
Rolexrt Doran Radio Operator
Richard Carrig Engineer
Shorty Waist Gunner
Ray Leigh smithhi  Tail Gunner
George liisom Waist Gunner

If there is any way that you can direct us to the 398th
bolub Group MHistorical Association or to other sources, I am
sure that Mr, Smith would appreciate it. ’

Thank vyou,

Olin Stanshury
369th Squadron, 306th Lonb Grouy.
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Olin Martin Stansbury, Jr.

A private graveside service was
held for Olin M. Stansbury, Jr. of El
Dorado on Tuesday, Dec. 28, 1999.
He passed away on Christmas Day,
Dec, 25, at the Presbyterian Manor
in Topeka, surrounded by family.

He was born in El Dorado, Aug. |
26, 1924, to Olin and Lucille |
(Watkins) Stansbury. He graduated
from El Dorado High School and
then enlisted in the United States
Army Air Force. He was commis-
sioned a First Lieutenant from 1943 :
to 1946 and was a member of the ’
369th Squadron, 306th Heavy Bombardment group.

As an Army navigator on a B-17 Bomber, he flew more than 50
missions over Germany in World War II. He received several Army
accommodations during his years of service including the Army
Air Medal, Good Conduct Medal, Army Occupation Medal for
European Theater-WWII, American Theater and European Theater
with two Battle Stars and a Victory Medal.

After the war, Mr. Stansbury attained his bachelor of arts degree
from Washburn University in '1949 and later graduated in 1950
with a Juris Doctorate Degree from Washburn University. He also
received a master's degree in education from Winona State
University, Winona, Minn.

He practiced law and was appointed probate judge in Kingman.
- Before returning to private practice in Butler County, he was an
attorney for the Veterans Administration and lived in Topeka and
Wichita.

During his retirement from law, Mr. Stansbury published three
books: “A Gift for Grandma (1996),” *“Music: Notes on Notes from
Slaves to Staves (1997),” and “Cooks: Faithful Trustees (1997).”

His involvement in the community included the Boy Scouts of
America, Sea Scouts and he was a member of the Butler County
Historical Society Museum, and much more.

He is survived by his daughter and son-in-law, Pamela and
David Feinmark of Topeka; sister, Lucretia Caldwell of Decorah,
Iowa; grandchildren, Lorenzo Cervantes of Kansas City, Mo.,
Rachel Cervantes-Reed and Kevin Reed, both of Topeka, Angela
Cervantes of Kansas City, Mo., and Sgt. Enrique and Lisa
Cervantes of Fort Sill, Okla.; and one great-granddaughter, Liliana
Cervantes of Fort Sill.

A memorial has been established for the Heart of America
Hospice. Contributions may be sent to 3715 S.W. 29th Street, Suite
20, Topeka, Ks. 66614.

Frances A. Elliott

Frances A. Elliott, 78, of El Dorado, died Tuesday, Dec. 28,
1999, at a local nursing home. Graveside services will be held at 1
p.m. Thursday, Dec. 30 at Sunset Lawns Cemetery in El Dorado.

She was bom Feb. 22, 1921 in Oil Hill, to Samuel L. and Mabel

Belle (Davis) McDonald. She married Claude H. Elliott in 1940 in
I itrlas RDAarle Arle Ho nroceded her in death 1n 1020

In addition to her husb:
parents; two sons, Claude
David Elliott; and a brothe:

Kirby-Morris Funeral H

Irv

Irvin Friesen, 86, of Wt
at Friendly Acres Retireme
vices will be at 2 p.m. Fric
in Whitewater with Rev. Pt
officiating. Interment will
will be from 7 to 8:30 p.m.
a.m. to 8:30 p.m. Thursda;
Whitewater.

He was bom Feb. 3, I
(Kroeker) Friesen. On Oct
Goessel. She survives.

He was a member of
employed at the Whitewat:
U.S.D. 206. He served his
ing World War IL.

. In addition to his wifc
Friesen and Robert Friese
Schmidt of Newton, Ro:
Augusta and Lena Janzen

He was preceded in de:

Memorial contributions
to 630 N. St. Francis, Wic

Catheri

Catherine Eileen Howe
1999. Services will be :
Matthew’s Episcopal Chu
Austin Memorial Park.

Born Jan. 31, 1920 i
Jersey, she arrived in Tex
three children in the sun
standing, she knew she h
wonderful Texas friends.

After living in Housto
Austin, she and Bill mov«

-he died and her youngest
own family.

Deciding that the Kar
and old friends were bac
her son Mike lived.

After 18 years in Aus:
aging her own home wa:
Houston to be near her ¢

She loved life, famil:
her cats. She also loved
unusual to find the wholc
or at Thanksgiving dinn
missed by so many.

She is survived by he
P - & LY . 2
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OLIN STANSBURY
ATTORNEY AT LAW
SUITE 301 - 226 WEST CENTRAL
EL DORADO, KANSAS 67042
316-321.0050

July 13, 1981

Russell A. Strong

306th Bombardment Group Assn.
2041 Hillsdale

Kalamazoo, MI 49007

Dear Russell:

After sending you my letter on June 10, 1981, I came across
a couple of other things that might be of interest to let you
know how the 306th closed out the war. .

The last full group bombing raid that I remember the 369th
squadron going on was May 19, 1945 which was a horrible raid
over Falkenburg, a rail center south of Berlin where one of
the major east-west German railroad lines crossed. My memory
is that Captain Bill Haas received a Silver Star for leading
the mission which was required to go over the target about four
times due to extremely heavy anti-aircraft fire.

After May 19th and before my flying record picks up again
on May 3rd, I remember flying numerous leaflet sortees over
both French and German territory. Since this closed out the
war for the group perhaps my reminiscences might be of interest
to you:

a. I remember the leaflet bombs were hexagonal wood
"orange crates" with a barometric exploding device. Over Lubeck,
Germany, I dropped a load of these. When the atmospheric device
opened too soon, I watched 90% of our leaflets fall into the
canal and this after such a long journey.

b. I remember checking the strength of the anticipated
antiaircraft over St. Nazaire and Lorient, France. Since we
were flying the leaflet mission alone, we took the B-17 up to
31,000 feet for our drop. The mission was uneventful except
for the beautiful view of the coast lines of northern Europe,
Ireland, and Great Britain laid out in front of us like a map
as we let down heading back home. This was as high as I had
been.

c. Probably the most memorable leaflet raid was one in
which we participated shortly after the opening of Buchenwald



Russell A. Strong
July 13, 1981
Page Two

by our troops. We dropped not only leaflets but some small

food parcels over this huge camp and spent considerable time
after the drop viewing, among other things, the civilians digging
up the mass graves and preparing individual burial plots to

the south of the camp. There were still many residents in the
camp of all nationalities who by that time had put up their own
flags and gave us many friendly waves.

d. I am enclosing a photocopy of the leaflet we dropped
on May 8th. As we came back from dropping this we heard Churchill
announcing the end of the war and arrived back at the base to
gunfire as the celebration had already began. Some of the per-
sonnel were firing arms. I have several other of these leaflets
including one that announces that Hitler is dead. If you want
to borrow the actual leaflets for any purpose, let me know and
I will send them.

e. I also found my "passport" photo which we carried on
missions to be used in the event we were shot down and needed
identification papers. I am not sending that as I do not know
if it would be of any interest.

f. I am enclosing the cover of our language folder including
a page listing German and Spanish phrases. The pamphlet had
four different languages.

g. I am enclosing a citation for the Air Medal which il-
lustrates the language used at the end of the war for those
of us who flew six combat missions. I send this to you for
the use of the language and not for the use of my citation as
this was my only award and is nothing compared with the Distinguished
Flying Crosses, Silver Stars, and Distinguish Service Crosses
which were earned by others present in the group.

I think this is about all I have that will be of interest.
If T find something else I will send it on. If you are looking
for anything in particular, let me know and I'll see if T can
come across it. With my continued best wishes for success, I am,

Sincerely yours,

0S:bs v

Enclosures
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NEWS oD

1IN FlNAL HOURS

EFORE unconditional sur-

‘render. reports were cir-
ciilated last . night, com-
muniqués and frontline - dis-
patches reported fighting pro-
gress as follows ¢

Soviet troops caEiurcd the town
and  fortress of after a
Ik‘%:ﬁ}f three momhs. ore than
Germaas, ingluding General

vori Nikots, were taken ‘prisoner.”
US. 3rd Army  troops, after

occupying Linz and Pt!sen moved

miles

* forward to- enter Brez, 50
Other

. southwest of Prague.

troops reached the arm of Susi¢,

- 23 miles mnhem Regen,

West and  south of Pllsen
American troops reached Tscher-
noschin and  Bischofeinitz  ahd
freed Stribrd and Klattan, ' To the
northwest they reached the vicinity
of  Maiérsgrun  #nd  entered
Wesenau.

Latest Soviet communlqu& said

'SEVEN DAYS OF

VICTORY

APRIL 30¢ In Berlin the Russlans
occupy the Reichstag: Amerleans
complete  the  occuipdtion of
Munich,

MAY 1: Hitler's death unnounccd
on the German radio; Admiral
Doenitz declared his successor,

MAY 2: The fall' of Berlin;
nncondiuonal surrender “of the
German and Italian Fascist armried

3 forces in Italy, amcunting to nearly
1,000,000 mien.

MAY 3 1 Hamburg surrenders.

MAY 4 1 Unconditional surrq':gsr
of the German drmies In

Deni
many..

MAY 8 ¢ Unmndutlom! 'urrmdc:

of the [st and 19th German arrmu

Y Gk ~in the Munich area,

e, MAY 6: Fighting only in_ (.‘:echn-‘
i slovakia  and the Ballic  wrea;’

Ruseians caplurg Rutgeﬂ“

woullgc

mark and | ﬂoﬁh-\mt Gers |

F WAR

Hussian | troops were fighting in
the approaches to Olomouc, only
‘north. ol the, Setond.

Ukm;ﬂ:sld an s ]hzch Sa:ndny-
0] wiping outitwo
Gertian lnfhi!set 'btlllg mns by

‘On the snuthem front, Frerch |

occupled Bludenz off the

'Innsgmck w Feldkirch: railwu !

Other French forces reached A
berg  pusy, wt‘.s!erq wuewny to
Austria, . |

Eighth and Fm}a urmy w%
following their drive from lal

‘reached Ilha Villach ﬁmg

wedt of laﬂml‘hh 5
Yugoslay forces' crmscd"
A o A W
and were fighting for. Klawlfan
Other  units  moved  along | t?
Slovene  coast, hbcmtrnu 1330
paé:-&Ml prisonm arid tuku’m

Germans still hting m th&*
slovakia have, pla Lhomwl
ornd the lnw T

w: h ad saboteu rtb%fi‘?

foslovak minister of {'6
lrndc, said in London, after !urr
general capitulation announced by
Count Schwerin' von = Krosigk,
new German foreigh minister.

" Al T Y
e g 8 A LE

U.S. FOOD oUTPUT’""

WILL'NOT SLACKEN

There wnll be no - let- up lﬂ
America's intdnsive food
uoh program because of \PB

Secrefary of, Agricul n.src

Wnckurd said in Washington, ' He
added that food would be reqmmﬂ
!'or the forces of the Allies who still.
have the job of bnthm
Japanese, ' and

ing of the su
of tho ].lbcrnled aread:

J..;Lpff

lP‘-'“

“_would onl

‘| vance headquarters.

| ment for Germany, Gen. Bedell

that At
dn |
calllcd quFerih 'maro ttt
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\ Landorf MayS
Hlb is Victory~in-l3urupe Day.
: In accdordance with arrangements between
tha three great powers, an official announcement

-will be broadcast at 13 60 GMT this aftérnoon.

News of the  unconditional surrender of all
German armed forces to all of the Allies was first
announced to the German people over the Flensburg

J frmho

’l‘herne\'v Germah fdre:gn minister, Cotint Schwerin

‘von Krosigk, announced that the German High,

Commmul, on Admiral Doénitz’s orders, had de-
cided to give'up the fight.” ;
Gy conﬂnne ‘the. war,” *Krosigk - defl&l"fdf‘,;

el sl

) tum ’r‘

Thcre “aq o’ offteial’ y ;
‘But - cOrrespondenis ré ortcd that the _surrender

tutik ':'é place “at
.amih'uncen t will be. broad-
MUI\I}*LY il(liﬂ ﬂ“tf cast by the Prime Minister at
French school building at | 3 o'clock Tuesday afternoon”
I{neims ﬂhcre Genefal | and that King George VI will

has his ad- | broadcast to thé Empire and
Elsenhnwer Commonyealth at 9p0 *clock

tonight,’

Cortes ondeiits  gaid  that
Gen, Alfred Jodl signed the
Jriconditional strrender docu-

EX-PRISONERS,

| Sinith for the United States _ ST
| and Grea}rl!ritnm. Gen. Ivan LEAVE THE
.| Susloparofl for Russid -and |’ 78, .
Gen.l-j Frangols” Sevez  for RO'ADS CLEAR!
| Erance,  They reported that | (CTENERAL E!QFNHDWERI

Supreme Commander, Allige -
Expeditionary Force,
structions {0 all lberated pr!son:n
of war and ' displiced persons
in ‘Gerinany, ogiin stressed that
the final military operatlond in
Gérmany, dicloding the inbvement

‘General Eisenhower was not -
pment but later received Gen.
Stulth and Gefman Admiral

Frledebery, .
'é!’*Bl‘itl!h Ministry ~ of

"uuuﬁ ﬂn“nunced last | of .’\“lld firmies to lheit‘ respective i
i foday will be rcated | Sy st chee (0 s
Victory-in-Europe Day  Disghderh - and interferenees. i

be regarded ealong

"will
 Wednesday as a holiday.

with military treffic on mmaifi rotds’
\ull rr.sult I dclp gnd ’rctard LHE

St authoritl
t rrangements between the ,;'ﬂ,,“’f;,fg,,":?" Iﬂfmngd m v*
. ‘real powers, an oﬂiciii howe stated. 1
Y/
P ¢

e
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DOENITZ KAP
DER' fll;‘a%des Sieges in Europa ist da. '

: bereinstimmung mit den zwischen dén
fenen Vereinbarungen wird das Ende des Krie

* London, 8 Mai

i_dg:i Grésl.:.miichten hg:trof-
es in Europa heute nachmitta
um 15 Uhr iiber den Rundfunk offiziell verktln%let werden.p 2 ' ¢

.

. Die Nachricht von der bedingungslosen Kapitulation aller deutschen Streit-

kriifte gegeniiber allen alliierten Miichten
dem deutschen Volk bekannt

PRAG VOR  DER
_BEFREIUNG —
TSESLAU FALLT
41".';"’ sor der Nachricht iiber dis
; g s gl
%rﬁ meldeten

3 Allilerten

u

, de dépon&v:uﬁ-u‘?gr
' de pOuRsische Trup-
/pen Festufpf'ufld Stadt Breslau,
“ Mehr als 40 000 Mann, einschlicss-
lich des Kampflkommandanten
" General  v. Nikols, wurden ges
fan genommen. . 4 |
Verbiinde der 3. USA-Armee
stiessen nach der Besstzung von
Linz und Pilsen weiter' vor und
drangen in Brez, 30 km slidwestlich

yon Prag, ein. Andere amerika-
nische e'erb!ndo erreichten den
F um von Susic, 37 km norddstlich”
von Regen,
Jm  Westen fund Siiden 'von
Pilsen  errcichten amerikanische
“Fruppen Tschernoschin und Bi-
schofteinitz, - Stribrd und Klattau
wurden befreit. Im Nordwesten
“ sehen die Amerikaner in der Nithg
yon Maiersgrun und drangen in

Wesenau ein. 3
 letzte . Sowjet - Meldu
rechen von Kiimpfen russischer.
!Ipru ‘um die ugﬁhﬁc nach
: U, WO sie nur noct 27 km
von des 2, Ukrainischen. Armee- .
‘gruppe’ entfernt stehen, die am
gyunn Kojetinunter Vernichtung
zweier deutscher Infantric-Batail-
lone besetzte. ;< ° ; ‘
" An der Siid-Front haben franzt-
m‘e Truppen Bludenz an der
| e
b || tzt,. An {ra
VcrbﬁE?:‘ erreichten . den Arlbergs.

Pasy; s il Sodi e Rt
| Einheiten der 8, aind, 3, Armee,
dic ihten  Vormarseh von Italien
; iweiter’ fortéetzten, erreichten
i%en Rapm. von. Villach, 40 km
Yo westlich Kiagenfurt; :

f)egeben.

wurde zuerst iiber Radio Flensburg

er neue Aussenminister des Reiches, Graf .

Schwerin von Krosigk, erklirte, dass das Ober-
kommando der Wehrmacht auf Befehl von Gross-
admiral Doenitz die Einstellung des Kampfes ange-

ordnet habe. -

»Eine Fortfilhrang des Krlcges“; so stellte
Schwerin von Krosigk fest,** wii*de nur sinnloses

Bl“"h’efgicsscil Ang un- [T

nStVL _Terstirgng  he
de w;‘.‘ . v N
. Fiaf . Jahre,  acht
Monate und fiinf Tage
nach seinem Ausbruch
hat der Krieg in Europa
nun sein Ende gefunden.

Bis = jetzt ist eine
offizielle ' 'Ankiindigung
des ' Alliierten’  Ober-

A

kommandos noch nicht:

erfolgt, Berichterstatter
melden jedoch, dass der
Vollzug der bedingungs-
losen Kapitulation . yon
Dentschland am Mon-
tag friih. 2.41° Ulr in

| einem : Schulgebiiude in
‘Reims ¢ stattfand, © wo

sich 'das ‘vorgeschohene
Hauptquartier ' von
General Eisenhower be-

. findet,

Nach Berichten der Korres
pondenten haben das Dokus
ment iiber die bedingungslose
Kapitulation
‘Jod] fiir Deutschland, General
Redcll Smith fiir die USA und
Gross-Britauolen, General

Iwan Susloparoff fiir die Sows
jet-Unlon und General Fran- |

Generaloberst

um 9 gesamten
- Weltreich sprechen wird,

:.\-;:z filr Frankreich
unterzeichnet. Wie noch be-

richtet wird, hat General Eisen-
hower dem Unterzelchnungs-
akt nicht beigewohnt, jedoch
spiiter General Smith und den
deutschen ‘Admiral v. Friede-
berg empfangen. :

Das britische Informations-
Ministerium kiindigte gestern
Nacht an, dass der heutige an
als ,, Tag des Sieges in Europa*
und zusammen mit dem mor-
gigen Mittwoch als Feicrtag
gilty. Das Informations-Minis-
terjum gab weiter bekannt,
dass  entsprechend den Ab-
machingen zwischen den drei
Grosgmiichten der | englische

. Ministerpriisident am Diens-

tag um 15 Ubr eine offizielle
Erkifirung fiber den Rundfunk
abgeben und Kiénlg Georg VI,
am gpleichen Tag um 21 Uhr
englischen

e
~_ MORDBEFEHL
S HIMMLERS

Eine Befehl Heinrich Himmlers,
iass die Insassen des Konsen-
trationsiagers Dachau den Alliler-
ten unter keinen Umstindeh noch
lebend in die Hinde falien dirfen,
wurde jeizt tufefunden. Bekannt-
lieh wurden die 33 000 Hilftlinge
dﬁ"’{t,ﬁ uchenwald durch ameris

| tuppen befreit. © .

e ,

ITULIERT

DISZIPLIN
BESCHLEUNIGT
DIE HEIMKEHR

ENERAL EISENHOWER, der
Oberbefehlshaber der allilerten
Streltkriifte, hat folgende Auyweisuns
gefangegen an alle befreiten Kriegs-
nen, Fremdarbeiter und zwangs-
verschickten Personen _erlassen:

1. . Bleibt an Ort und Stelle,
Wartet Befeble ab,

2. Bildet klelne Gruppen Eurer
Natienalitiit und withlt Fithrer,

B Wog von deny Durchgangss .
strassen, J ylg

4. Verhlitet  Zerstorung . von
Werkanlagen, Vernichtung amtlicl.er
Dokumente, vermeidet, Unordnung,
Plilnderung und Sabotage, die nach
den militiirischen Gesetzen bestraft
werden ! 1

Das Oberkommando gibt Euch
weiter bekannt, dass das Tempo
der Heimsendung fiir die einzelnen
Nationalitiiten = verschieden scin
wird, ' Die Angehirigen von Wests
europa, Englinder, Franzosen,
Belgier, Holinder "und Luxems
burger, konnen schneller riickge-
filhrt werden als die Angehdrigen

. von Ost- und Siidost-Eurcpa,

Das Oberkommando macht also
die  befreiten  Russen, - Polen,
Tschechen, Jugoslaven und Gries
chen darauf aufmerksam, dass sie
in fhren Versammlungsriiumen
linger” blelben kbnnen als  die
Angehlirigen  der  wesllichen
Nationen, pnd dass die Schnellig-
keit, mit der ihre Rilckfithrung in
ihre Heimat durchgefithrt werden
kann, von ihrer Disziplin und der
Befolgung der Befehle abhiin%l.

Das Oberkommando gibt fol-
gende Spezinlanweisungen flir alle
russischen-Stantsangehorigen)

Alle Russert} die sich in aen vom
Oberkommando kontrollierten
Gebicten  befinden, werden so
schnell wie moglich zu den rus
sischen Behdrden gebracht werden,

Fiir dic polnischen Staatsange.
horigen gelten folgende Sonders
anweisungen:

Befreite Polen, die sich in den
Gebi¢ten Deutschlands  befinden,
die vom Allilerten Oberkommando
kontrolliert werden, haben Gelé,
genheit, ihre Wiinsche zu dussern,
ob sie- nach Polen zurlickkehren
wollen oder nicht, Jeder Fall wird
individuell behandelt werden,
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DOENITZ KAPITULUJI

POZOSTANCIE NA MIEJSCU"
CZEKAJCIE NA ROZKAZY
ZACHOWUJCIE DYSCYPLINE.

GENERAL Eisenhower, Dowédca Naczelny  Sil Sojuszniczych
wystosowal ponizsze nowe instrukele do wszystkich oswobodzonych
fencow wojennych oraz oséh n’z.es!pdlonych w Niemczech: Rl e
Zdobycie prawie calych iemicc oraz pokonanie armji nicmicckich
pociggnelo za soba oswobodzenic miljonéw jeficow, 0sdb przesiedlonych
oraz robotnikow. ) i
Celem zapewnienia im bytu oraz uskutecznienia szybkiej repatrjacji
-nalezy zachowaé porzadek | dyscypling. o
Ostateczne operacje wojskowe w Niemczech oraz przeniesienie gl‘m.ii
sojuszniczych do odpowiednich okregéw majq pierszeristwo. Nielad
na gléwnych szosach gdzie odbywa si¢ transport wojskowy spewoduje
opoznienic chwili, w kiore} wojuszficze wiadzo weiskows zajnrg sig Waszig -

Allied Expeditionary Force

Londyn, 8go'

OTO dzien zwyciestwa w Europie.
Stosownie do umowy trzech wiel}
~mocarstw urzedowe oznajmienie bedzie.oglosz
przez : rozglosni¢ o godzinie ' 3 . popoludi
Rozgloénia w Flensburg oglosita po raz pierw
narodowi niemieckiemu, 7e wszystkie woj

niemieckie kapitulowaly bezwarunkowo.
Ksiaze Schwerin von Krosigk, nowo mianow:

| minister dla_spraw’ zagranicznych W Niemcz
oglosil, ze Naczelne Dowédztwo Niemieckie -

rozk:

+

wziglo decyzje zaprzestania walki Zit
admirata Doenitza, '

pozosta¢ wolne dla transportu woj-
skowego.

4. Zapobiegajcie zniszczeniu
urzidzen biurowych, 1 dokumentdw.
Unikajcie nieladu, grabiezy i sabo-
taiu, ktore bedq karane wedlug
prawa wojennego. ;

Instrukcje te odnoszg si¢ do
wszystkich,

Naezelny Dowddea donosi wam
tez, Ze przyspicszenic repatrjacji
zalczy¢ bedzic od  narodowoici
poszcezegdlnego obywatela, Narody

punktach zbornych !
zachodu, Przysplcszgme ich re-
patrjacji zalezyé bedzie zatem od
zachowania_dyscypliny i posiu-
szefistwa, . !
Naczelny Dowddca skierowal spe-
cjalny apel do wszystkich Rosjan:
Wszyscy na terytorjum pod-kon-
troly Naczelnego Dowddcy pswo-
bodzeni Rosjanie zostang skiero-
wani do  wladz rosyjskich Juk

mo:
nicco  dluzej przebywaé bedy w
niz narogy z

doniesied ze ‘strony kores-
Eondentéw kapitulacja od-
yla 'sic ‘'w . poniedzialek o
godzinie 241 rano .we fran-
cuskim budynku  szkolnym:
W Rheims gdzie generat Eisen-
hower ustalit gléwna kwatere
W _okresi¢ postepdw. sojusz-
niczych,

SOJUSZNICZY

PRZED ogloszeniem bezwarun-
kowej kapitulacii wezoraj w
nocy poczyniono wedlug donlesien z
frontu nastepujice pastepy : 1
Wojska sowjeckie za_]]cly twierdzg
~we Wroclawiu po oblezeniu przez
trzy miesiqgce.  .Ponad. 40,000
Niemcow wzigto do niewolimiedzy
krorymi  znajdowal si¢ general
von Nikols. T
Wojska 3. "Armji, po zajeciu
Lincu i Pilzna wkroczyly do Brez,
km na poludniowy zachod
od Pragi. Inne wojska osi:[gns’l
terylorjium Susic 37 km na pol-
nocny wschod od Regen,
Na zach6d i poludnie od Pilzna
wojski amerykannskie osiggnely

i\

francuskie zajely” Blud
"I{mc wojska  francuskie osiagnely.

si¢ 2 Wiloch  osiggnely

najszybcigj,

ZWALCZAJA' RESZTKI OPORU.. ..

Tschernoschin i Bischofteinitz {
oczybeily z nieprayjaciela’ Stribrd |
i Klattau, Na Ir-gnmny zachéd
osiggngly one okolice Maiersgrun
i wkroczyly do Wesenau,

Ostatnie komunikaty sowjeckie -
doniosly, 2e wojska  rosyjskie
walczyly w  poblizu  Olomutica
27 km na J]:élnoc od Drugief

“7ajia

Armjl - Ukraitiskie], ktora
W niedziele Kojetin,
Na poludniowym froncie wo‘gll:ﬁ
na i

kolejowej Innsbruck — Feldkirch, {
riberg,

: A
Osma i Piata '

.'v'“"ﬂf i ‘1" -y

AT

B

| +Niemcy,. ktérzy ciggle jeszeze
Cgwaleili !

~ slowacji

~ogloszong przez Ksigcia
von Krosigk, nowo nominowangeo
ministra  spraw

o

qucspdz}dcnqi . donoszg,

Villach, 40" km na;zachéd od -
 Celawe, fon 4 e L IR
11 Wojska  jugostawskie ' preekro-
icg austriacky | w roczyly
Cdl.. aryntji, - j\évdalc one kolb?

Lelowea, Inne jednostki posune
sig-wzdluz wybrzein slowenskiego.
walczy w Czechoslowagji  po.
prawo — odwindezyl w.
ndynie Hubert Ripka, minister"
handlu/zagraniczncso Czecho-
i bedy traktowani ze
wzgledu na ogélng kas;:'rtulac{g
‘hwerin

. . P e i e o e e R o 1.\\ ‘_.__

Fopatricia i St it e g e  RRERRRERR MRS ST siPrzedluzanie wo y, powiedzial Krosigk,
Diatego tet przestrzegajcie i | zachodaie)  Europp. 7 jak ¢ g ot : | ( !
nadal ponizszych instrukeji: .| ezycy, Fmﬁcuﬁ,négﬁiycy,l{olgri mgalﬁb’? Lflg' da.§.. : b_cz_c_e!o_wgmu przct_'_;

% Pm;;alide' na  miejscu. gcrczycy oraz t:niscszkabﬁgy Luxem- i 8 !m}’ R o :‘; Ui P I ;
Czekajcie rozkazy. : urga mogg byé szybciej repats’ ' e PP O g b7 0 v Y : H
2. Tworzcie niewiclkie  od- | Howane niz narody zo wschodu.f. < W :Dig¢ lai,:psjl?n.. MLCowc de‘: .
dzialy tejsamej narodowoscl | wy- | Oraz po_lludn owo ,“Cho‘!'l'ﬂ's rozpoezecid konfliktuy europejskis . gk
bierajcie ~przywodeow, ktérzy w | Europy. - i uropie us }y L .  ——
waszem imieniu beda pertraktowaé Naczelny Dowddea zawiadam a: ¥ .
z wojskowemi whadzami sojuszni- | zatem  oswobodzonych Rosjan, [ . Dotychcza$  nie  bylo
czemi. Polakéw, Czechow, Jugoslawbw | urzedowego® oéwiadczenia ze  general  Alfred = J
3. Glowne szosy i drogi muszg | Grekow, Ze oni ‘wszyscy moze SHAEF, u lecz wedhg podpisat bezwarunkowg ka

tulacje ze strony niemiecki
Ze strony Stanéw Zjedt
czonych 1 Wielkiej Brytu
spetial funkcje general !
dell, ze strony Rosji gene
Ivan Susloparoff a gene:
‘Francois  Sevez ' ze siro
francuskiej, Korespondey
donoszg tez, 2¢ general Eise
hower: nie - byt obecny: pr.
podpisaniu kapitulacii,

' Brytyjskie  Ministerstx.
| Antormacji oglosito ubieghs:
;Wieczora ze dzien dzisiejs:

| uwazany ‘bedzie za

. w2
wayciesthq_w- Euroab?‘.'
stanowi¢ " bedzie wraz * ;
srodg dzieh |~ swigtéezn,

i, | POLACY? 5

|+ Oswobodzeni na tery(

) ,nﬁ?ukﬁnbﬁm}elﬁm

bowrbekt ot Polshl Sy i
{

“nle,

Niemiec, jako winni

zagranicznych
m%uta:u.

¢, do. Polski. czy
_zapadnto lndy;
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C’EST aujourd’hui Jour de Victoire en Europe.

Conformément aux

2lliés, une annonce officielle
Clest'la Radio de Flensbourg qui, la

1 Juvelle de la reddition inconditionnelle,
forces armées allemandes.” - b
Le comte Schwerin von Krosigk, nouveau ministre allemand des Affaires

-~ ."-"."A"'“'A'A'u'A"A"“A,'-VA'A""A'A'A'A.'A"’.’.‘A'..‘A‘A'
Bl e e S =~ S AT ATAYAY,

L’ALLEMAGNE A CAPITULE

dislpositions prises de concert par les trois grands
doit &tre faite au micro cet aprés-midi a 13h. G.M.T.
remitre, a donné aux Allemands la
Pensemble des Alliés, de toutes les

EISENHOWER S’ADRESSE
~ AUX LIBERES

‘¥, & tous les prisonniers de
Spi

Feonquéte, pag les armées allié
stdade |'Alle 1

et

de pourvoir & leur bi
.ﬁen\,et ol:?d:mé.,l[‘-m Eucn

Alptine ot SRCdn e

“~/Les dernidres opérations militaires el
mouvement des armées allices vers Ig
. sur toute autre chose Tout désord;

_girculation militaire

£ déportti et de lmm_;; (

pédlu; {itnéral
Ex tionpaires
Allemngne:

Forces
¢s libér

S Z0nesirespectives, auront le pas’
e, Ainsi qui’ : ohstruction de la
Jes grandes; artdres, ay T de

. retarder le jour;olr il ¢ 'F_qssiblc aux autorités militaires de procéder &

¢ Ivolre rapatriement. /

e RN

1 Les consi fondamentales que devront suivre tous les brimnnicrs
(et déportés libérés demeurent par conséquent les sulvantes: :
deporte d

l‘ A
(hors de

ordres.
2.  Formez - vous

pes de méme nationalitd et
FH:I: des chels qui auront pour
mission de vous représenter auprés
des autorités milltalres alliées.
3. Ecartez-vous des grandes
artires  servant
militaire. :
i, Evitez la destruction - de

votre rég'on. Attendez vos

en  petits

“tout outillage et de tous documents '

; s, ainsl que tout désordre,
m el sabotage, lesquels seront
_punls selon lg loi militaire, :

* Ces. Instructions s"adressent’ &
yous tous, © ¢ s I

= Le Commandant Supréme tient

t & vous informer qu'il.

y aura une différence dans le
‘rythme du rapatriement en ce qui
concerne les nationaux  des  dil-
férents pays. Les ressortissants
«des pays de I'Evrope occidentale,
Britanniques,’ ' Francais, * Belges,
',Hoil_andaisu.uxcmbmrgto:s. pau-

fvent &tre rapatriés plus vite que les
“personnes - originaires de 1'Est et
flu Sud-Est. dé 1'Europe. :
L el

Ne  vous déplacez  pay |

@ la creulatiop

+ “Le Commandam Supréme Allié
avise par_conséquent les Russes,

slaves et
_auront
les centres de triage plus longtermps

ue les ressortissants des pays de
I"Ouest, el que la rapidité avec
laguelle il sera - possible d'or-
ganiser leur rapatriement dépendra
=de leur discipline et de leur obéis-
sange, © L 1

* Le ' Commandant  Supréme
adresse, aux citoyens soviétiques le
message spéeial suivant: -

. Tous' les citoyens sovidtiques
libérés & Pintéricur de la zone
contrdlée par le  Commandant
Supréme seront transférés  dés

Grees libérds, qu'ils

la zone se trouvant sous la juri-
diction des autoritds sovidtiques

Sy

.
L

‘|1 Voici

~ Le Haul
(Allié n’a fait & ce sujet aucune

Polonais, Tchécoslovaques, Yougo-,

peut-ttre & demeurer dans’

qu'il sera possible de le faire, dans

| les frois grandes puissances, une
§ y L Bl > officielle ‘sera  aite - au
DEMEURRKZ § !

~ Avis aux déportés libérés ; ;

fur piace en attendant que s'organis 5 |
_ le retour \

" HAUT COMMA

. - Allied Expeditionary Forze

AT AN A A AT AV AN AV A o A W A
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Londres, le 8 mai

Etranglres, a déclaré que le
Haut  Commandement ~ alle-
mand  avait, sur lordre de
l'amiral  Doenitz,  décidé
d’abandonner la lutte, .

* Continuer  la  guerre, a

| déclaré Krosigk, signifierait-|

ement prolonger une vaine
on de sang.’”

donc la guerre e¢n
Europe terminée, cinq’ ans,
huit mols et cing jours aprés le

tommencement du conflit.

Commandement

déclaration officielle, mais on
sait par les correspondants de
crre que la reddition g e
u dans la puit du dimanche
an lundi, & 24hd1 GMT, dans
une école de Reims on le
général Eisenhower n établi
sup QG avancé. -

Selon - les correspondants, 'acte
ta reddition Inconditionnelle de I'Al-
lemagne a ét¢ signé par le pénéral
Alfred Jodl pour cette derniére, lo-
fiénéral Bedell Smith pour-les Etats.
Unls et la Grande-Bretagne, le
Rénéral - Ivan  Susloparoff  pour
'URSS, et le général Frangols -
Scvez pour la France. Le¢ pénéral
Elsenhower n'nuralt pas &t¢ présent
i la signature, mals auralt plus tard
regu le général Smith et "amiral
ullemand von Friedeberg.

- Le ministére britannique de 1'In.
Lom_ﬂion :l 'nn;:’oul;aé hlicr so;r. que

Hournée d’an 'hui serait pro-
climée  ‘“Jour de Victolre en
Europe" ef considérée, ay méme
titré que le lendemain, mercredi,
comme jour de féte officielle. 1l a

‘conformément  aux

] ‘que
mugm prises de . concer par

Y

par le  Premier Minlistre
2 3h de Paprés-midi”, et
que fe rol Georges V1 s'adressera

i # PEmpire britannique

L
i iy

- R

DERNIERS
SOUBRESAUTS
DU NAZISME

OICI  comment  les derniers
communiqués ¢t dépéches du
front, antéricurs & I'annonce de la
reddition inconditionnelle de toutes
les forces allemandes en Europe,
décrivalent la situation militaire: )
Aprés un siége de trois mois,
les troupes soviétiques se sont
emparées de la ville et de Ja cita-
delle de Breslau, Plus de 40.000

Allemands, v compris le général .

von Mikols, ont été (aits prisonniers.

Les troupes de la 3¢me Armée«

américaine, aprés avoir occupd
Linz et Pilsen, se sont portées
en_avant et sont entrédes 4 Brez,
4 80 km. au sud-ouest de Prague,
D’autres troupes ont atteint Ia
région de Susic 4 37 km. au nord-
est de Regen,

A l'ouest et au sud de Pilsen,
les troupes américaines ont atteint
Tschernoschin - et Bischofteinitz,
et libéré Stribrd et Klattau. Au
nord-ouest, elles ont atteint les
parages de Maiersgrun et sont
entrées & Wesenau,

Selon les derniers communiqués
soviétiques, les. troupes russes
combattaient aux abords d'Olmutz,
4 27 km, seulement au nord de la
2tme  Armée  ukrainienne, qui
avait occupé Kojetin dimanche,
balayant complétement deux batail
lons d'infanterie allemande.

Sur le front Sud, les troupes
frangaiges ont occupé Bludenz sur

la ligne d'Innsbruck & Feldkirch, -

D'autres troupes frangaises ont
atteint le col de I'Arlberg, porte
occidentale de I'Autriche.
Poursuivant leur poussée depuis
ltalie. les troupes des Séme et
Btme Armées allices  ont
atteinl  la ‘région de Villach A
40 km. a "ouest de Klagenfurt,
Franchissant la frontitre
autrichienne, des forces  yougos
slaves ont pénétré en Carinthie et .
combattent pour la possession de
Klagenfurt.  D’autres unités ont
avancé fe long de In cole sliovéne,
libérant 350 prisonniers politiqueg
el s’emparant de Gorizia #
M. Hubert Ripka, ministre dt
Commerce Extérieur de Tehécoslo
vaquie. actuellement 4 Londres 3
déclaré que les Allemands quf
continuent & combatire en Tchéeo
slovaquie se sont placés hore |g
loi et seront traités comme der

franc-tireurs. ' .
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~ GENERAL ORDERS ) RESTRICTED

[ X Hq lst Air Division,
NUKBIR 322 ) EXTRACT APO 557, 16 April 1945,

Under the provisions of Army Rogulationg 600-45, 22 Septembor 1943, as amended,
and pursuant to authority contained in lottor, Hq Eighth Air Force, File 200.6, 23
September 1944, subject, "Awards and Dacorationg", tho AIR 1IEDAL is awarded to the

following-nwned Offiocers and Inlisted Hon, organizations as indicated, Army Air

Foreos, United States Army.

Citation: For moritorious achicvement whilo participating in sustained bomber
combat oporations over Gormany and Gorian oceupicd countries, The courage, coolness
and skill displayed by thoso Officors and Enlistod lon upon theso occasions reflect
groat cradit upon themselvos and tho Armod Forcos of the Unitod Statosa

* * * W *

q S I 306th Bombardmont Group (H)

/ . OLIN-M.-STANSBURY, ' JR., 0-2076768, 2nd Lt. Eldorado, Kensas, 4
* o # TN * #

| BY. CQUAND OF MAJOR GENERAL TURNER:
OFFICIAL: BARTLETT BEAMAN,
ROBERTS P. JOHNSON, JR., o Brigadier Goneral, U. S. Army,
Licuts Colonel, A«GeDs, - . - Chief of Staff,
Adjutant Goneral, A RESTRICTED

o
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: nonuceo,ud PUBLIC*
j . T - FRENCH
- NDRWEGIAN § & :
LISTS OF PHRASES | SERVAN . - | o
-SPANISH : el - SPANISH
GERMAN SRR ~ ENGLISH - SPANISH ENGLISH" SPANISH
g ' One - = Un,Uno, Una (f) Twenty Veinte
Vierzehn Tage 18 Two Des: Thirty Treinta
g e - Three Tres Forty Cuarenta
- ENGLISH GERMAN ENGLISH GERMAN _ Ug;‘“ _- Four . Cuatro Fifty |, Cincuenta -
: _ 5 > . : . CEALTES - Five Cinco Sixty : Sesenta .
One Ein . Twenty Zwanzig i k you; pleise Danke; Bitte *1!@ e . } Six Seis Seventy Setenta
Two Zwei Thirty *  Dreissig Yes. No - JavNein? & =S ; Seven: Siete Eighty Ochenta
Three Drei Forty : Vierzig - i WGQOJ momfng. Afternoon; Evening Guten' Horgen, Thg. Abend ‘ Eight ~_Ocho Ninety Noventa
Four -Vier Fifty Finfzig Geed night - Gute Nacht § Nine . Nueve Hundred Cien ki
Five Finf Sixcy Sechzig 45" Out of bounds; Forbidden. Verboten = : Ten i, “¥Diez Five Hundred  Quinientos
Six Sechs Seventy Siebzig : Tos; From; Via Nach: Von; Uber , Eleven - . Once _Thousand Mil
Seven Sieben Eighty Achzig : _Tr'ain express; slow Zug; Schne!lmg.;hrxonenzug TN STwelve L Doce. - ; &
3L Eights i Achr . Ninety - Neunzig - . Third class - Dritte Klasse - . Thirteen STrece i b SCRC Monday 7 ™ Thunes
Nine Neun Hundred Hundert Grilss Gott: MU o e s E Fourteen . Catorce Tuesday ‘ Martes -
Ten Zehn Five Hundred  Finf Hundert Heil Hitler © & : el ~ Fifteen ‘_ . Quince © Wednesday  Miercoles
Eleven Elf Thousand Tausend Ich habe es gmg e : Dieciseis - Thursday Jueves
Twelve Zwolf i : 3 i E '_“" Diecisiete . Friday Viernes
Thirteen - Dreizehn Monday Montag 5 ~ Dieciocho . Saturday ..  Sabado
‘Fourteen © Vierzehn . Tuesday . Dienstag . Jhueameqmvafmz in German for “out of bmmds "Verbmn 29 [ g Sumiay ¢ Domingo
Fifteea - . - Finfzehn . . Wadnesday Mitwoch: =~ f fuydm) would be used in most cases. ; : - . ~
Sixteen Sechzehn = © Thursday °  Donnerstag . b3 . e g
' Seventeen Siebzehn . Friday™ I Freitagiies oa There is np German equivalent for **good afwnoun" E “Guten Tag s
Eighteen Achtzehn -Saturday Samstag .= . v ‘ﬁadd“ar} is used at any time ofzhcday,and is mudraoucnmmm—
~ Nineteen - Neunzehn - 'Sunda)r ¢ r af the other forms.




The Nation Salutes You

Our country was founded by men and women, like
were willing to fight for its freedom.
when the need arose,

vou, who
It has remained free because.
new generations were willing to fight and. if
necessary, to die for what they loved.

By your service in this war vou have done vour share to safeguard
liberty for yourself, your family. and the Nation. You have helped
o preserve that liberty for gencrations to come.

This booklct is for your guidance.

It gives several sources of
information and assistance for vou.

Numerous privileges are men-
tioned. They are yours.  You have carned them, just as you have
carned the respect and gratitude of your fellow citizens.

IV

When you return to the duties and responsibilities of civilian life,
vou take with you the good wishes of those who were in the service
with you. You can always be proud that you were once a member
of America’s armed forces,

b Yl

G. C. MarsHaLL E. J. Kinc
Chief of Staff, Commander-in-Chief,
U.S. Army U.S. Fleet, and
Chief of Naval Operations,
U.S. Navy

FeTeAt o V&_\
R. R. WaescHE
Commandant,

U.S. Coast Guard

A. A. VANDEGRIFT

Commandant,
U.S. Marine Corps

tala el
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MILITARY RECORD AND REPORT OF SEPARATION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1. LAST NAME « FPIRSY NAME - MIDOLE INITIAL 2. ARMY SERIAL NUMSBER |3. aus. aeace| 4. ARN OR SERVICK 8. COMPONENT

 OTANSBURY OLIN M JR 02 076 768 | 1ot L I A

6. ORGAMITATION 7. DATE OF RCLICP 0. PLACK OF SEPARATION
FROM ACTIVE DUTY

P4 BY BY Seperatica veater
B Eqgfn 306t2 B Gp (B) AP0 ¢ 123 9 Bop &6 Fort Shoariden Xllinsio

9. PERMANENT ADDRESS FOR MAILING PURPOSES 10. CATE OF DIRTH 1. PLACE OF BDIRTH

319 B Teylar Kl Poredo Kansao 26 Aug 85 Bl Parado Esneas

12. ACDRESS FROM WHICH ENPLOYMENT WILL BE SOUGHT 13, COLOR | 14, COLOA | $8, HEIGHT | 16, WEIGHT | 17, NO. OF
rres HAIR DEPENDEINTS
[ «Q
8c0 # 9 Hagol [Browa | 3' 6°|1% | ©
e, mace . MARITAL STATUS 20.9.8.conzen| 21+ CIVILIAN GCCUPATION ANO MO,
wuite | uzono | otmen [spocily) sinore | wansizo | ormea (3pocify) | ves no

x x z Studeat
MILITARY HISTORY

22. REGH qep | 23. LOCAL 8, 8. 24, COUNTY ANO STATE 28, HOMEZ ADORISS AT TIMEL OF ENTRY OM ACTIVE DUTY
sELECTIVE il BOARD NUMBER
"”s ne
SERVICE
oaTA x Unknown Butler Eanzag Beo ff 9
26. DATE OF ENTRY ON ACTIVE DUTY 27. RILITANY OCCUPATIONAL SPECIALTY AMD %O,

11 Bov 44 Alroraft Oboerver (Gevigator) 1034

26, BATTLES AND CAmMPAIGKS

BEcrédhrn Frence Cam W
29, DEcomATiOns AND CiTATiONS Al H3GA) G0 S22 He AP 1B W«m Thealro Hiboon
mmmmmuﬂmmmm awamieonm

Vistary Medal Oocupation Ksdel (Germany)
30, WOUNDS RECEIVED 1M ACTION - s
Hono
81, SEAVICE GCHOGLS ATTENDELO [T SERVICE CUTSIDE CONTINENTAL U. 3. AND RETUAN
th Cadet DATE OF DEPARTURE DKSTINATION DATR OF ARRIVAL
Guonery  _ 11 ter 45 B50 11 Mor &5
35, REZASON AND AUTHORITY POR EEPARATION
i . 6 Jul %6 UBA 16 Jul &$
g Beld AD BR1-1 L of 8
i - CONTINENTAL SERY ::"“t B ww;olnon seavice b tovcavion (years) L
veans NONTHS oAYS YEARS -om‘s DAYS OIAIlAléCMOOI. HioN :gcoon. cowLzae

INSURANCE NOTlCE
IMPORTANT 1P PLMIUM 13 NOT PAID WIHEN DUE (1l WITIUN TIIRTV.ONE DAVS 'n.uu.xrnu INRUIARCE WISL LAUSE.  MAKE CHECKS OR MONEY ORDENS PAYABLE f

TO THE TREABSURER OF Tiif U. 8. AND FURWARD TO COLLECTIONS ﬂlllllllvlslnﬂ VETENANS ADMININTRATION, WABIINGTON 23, D. C.

36. RIND OF INSURANMCE 37. HOW PAID 38. EMoctlive Datle of Allots 9. D.l.olnoll‘ ] j40. . PREM DUR | 4). INTENTION OF VCTERAN TO
Nat. Berv, | U.B, Govi. | None | Alletmont Dire<t Ment Discontinuance due{one month altor 38)| EACH MONTH Tuntinde Continue oaly Discontinge

x x 30 Bep 8 31 0ot &6 [+ 6.90 x |

az. 43. pewanxs (This spaco lor completion of above items or oniry of other itoma spocitied in W. D. Directives)

Morkormn Uith 43 Pletol-AAF Alr Crov Maauber Bedgo (w)

Havigator .

ASR Beore (2 Sopt 45) 48

Leapol Putton Isgusd
eawuwarmmmw?o9&yh61mhave

e N Y e @ e e i w— e - A e

ANIYd ENOAHL LHOIY

44, MIGRATURE OF OFFICER BEING SEPARATZD 4s, rersonnel orricem {Typo name, grode and organization - signature)

DEVORREST G BROWR
Cept Inf 1612 ASY

T AR v ar 1 s e satiat BT T TR A il S T AL S T L A s T

. hiz §
YO\ is0 rone a2 20 W8 A% guporsedon oll provious oditions of 7. REEMPLOYMENT COMMITTEEMAN COPY (To: Siate Director of
" to a Cortiticata of Service, wh:cll will not ko Soloctive Service for Stato shoum in ltom J2
usad altor rocoipt of this rovis

e ere e
LRSI




P!‘*RS

E

" A« THREE COPIES OF ORDEAS FOF nm ON. Y
Be WD AGO FORM 62-1 005, of gQuaLercaTion CQP)e AR
= : Co WD AGO FORM § --Hz MU At i REGI BTER)

b gl . B. ABJUSTED SERVICE RATIN b :

§ I S Ex FIELD 201 FILE.

; [ ; ¥ ' F" l a_'E | -ﬂ! ;
2, MALE OFFICERS ARE UBGED T0 SUBMIT RCs THE 010 WiLL BE GLAﬁ 0 EXPLBIN

Ais P PROVISIONS AND ASSIST IN FILUTNG OUT voun RUACH ' i
it 5. QUESTIONS cumcsrwms YOUR a.mlazﬂw Pr.,?mnon WiLL BE ANSWERED BY THE on;.
YOUR NEXTZAR70 INTMENT WILL 8 NTEAVI EWs AT THIS TIME YOU WiLL BE

SISTED IN PREPARING VOUCHERS rof Pn‘f MlLEuGE, KD OTHER FINANCIAL CLAIMS, YOU SP‘QULD HMPE
oms OR OTHER supronnma PAPERY FOR T L AZOYE. L

F0 % .1’! b Euxms FOR SERVICE CONhEcYED o SABILITY i

RP B

L)
&
H

» A CQM‘LETE FINAL. TYPE PHYSICAL E
AY*BE rILJ:q AT (THI'S TIME. i -
€. THE counsa.:h‘s APPOINTMENT | S NEXT %%J '{Iifﬁi. SEE A F‘ILM BTRIP ON THE Gid. e TP
CTHES WIEL Bm.w.u. B MBERE C(NSURANCE "CONV ER 510N {\Ti tL BE (EXPLAINED.
T 'aah.‘m’ﬂaﬂ EBEEFRI Eﬁ’ffmou chma .&ND CE TiFl:ATE OF SEnVICE WILL 0OE PREPARED, THIS RECORD
MAY 3E USEFUL YO YOUIN SECURfNG A POSITION.

y
A
i
e
M

e T5,. SHEY YOUR PHYSICAL AND COUNSELING CLEARANCES BAVE SEEN GOTAINED, YOU WILL SIGN OUT N 8LoG.
g 43 MALE OFFICERS VWO HAVE MADE APPLICATION FOR THE ORC WILL DE SIDRN IN., YOU WILL THEN 60 10
i. L - THE FINANCE OFFiCE IN a.DG I;? mR YOUR PAY AMD TRAVEL RLL WANCE, FROM THEN YOU ARE ON YOUR Gw. ;i
f.  WE ARE consm‘m.‘r STRIVING TO lMpRo%Am SE‘M‘ICE 70 vou. [N THE PAST WE HAVE naczlvco
wauaa:.s SUGGESTIONS rnom SEP AR \TEESE AND YOU ARE REQUESTED TC SUSHIT ANY SUGGESTICN , COMPLAINT
| OR CRITICI g4, WR|TTEN ED OR UNI SEGNED, OR -VERZAG, TO THE OFFICER IN CHARGE. YOU. MAY BE SURE
L BEV ML BE ARPAELL A ED, NG GIVEN UTHOST CONSI DERATION. ONCE AGAIN. GOOD LUCK.
‘- !  SCHEDULERE AP P o I NTHMENTS
:  FINANCE 1 " PHYSICAL COUNSELING . .l -FINAL'- FINAL
INTERV] EW _ ‘ PN | _INTERWIEW  PAY
| A 0930 LN Tkt :zso 0400 0030
i 8 mgo,,_{’.,,;a. + 0900 asgo RIS ST S
; IR G 12;0 ot ; -_,mm.._._. ""“°§°""' R :
, ezl T% B 1100 -‘I 0 . BE SURE T0 AE
.“““1-'—""'—‘1 ;u.‘-cw- L 'u !1 '-‘--r '_‘, 't‘ " ::1 ‘UU Al o % : ON TI ME mR ALL
F 1530 3 o i ViR R APPOINTMENT S,
G 0730 | i iy SRR &1L IZOC\U\J} 1550 _
i H oo %’ {}%og W PG L 1630
- E:szqrx mmr m } 'hrmmsszc ToN ‘BLDG. l.tzu AT o
it ) O / ‘A : i
¢ /-—J__Z i g' }__/ £ : ’ﬂ } ;ﬁxgu ARE ON ROS*&«" o
7 CHOCR) S U> E) - _
' OFFICERS WHO HAVE SIGN GOV EANMENT |ssur:a Rn :c VILL, HAV

FGSSESSIOi! ANE REQUESTED TO RN IN TRE ARTICLES Al‘ L NOs 37y ANDR
MEMQRANDUM RECEIPT

i . F YOU SHOULD' 3E PLACED ON Mso:c,n DENTAL, OR RECORD SUSP ENSE T
i You rlu. REVORT TN FERSON GEFORE 1000 Lm EACH DAY TO THE CONTAOL® sya—™
Bl obiEb el s o Aeh, B o
: A _
e S . B YOU ARE HOSPITALIZEM = m
| i ot - . E, Co CARTERETTE

i ; : )\ MAJ AGD
; ; CHI EF,, OFF AFF SECT

FORT SHE?‘IQ *'LINUI
n‘i

- -:-
§ ] T - ) »
il o Te AFTER YoOU wa[:_nl.t.-eb oUT THE FOGMS i YOI IR El VEDIAT THE SICN IN D T M g e
g! A TO THE IMITIALY ENTERVI'EY. SECTION WHERE You WI CEECINTERVIEWED.  THI S INTERV R—
Swmd 1 FOBE OF . COMPUTING YOUR TERMINAL LE'VE, DET T "YOUR HOME OF RECORD, COMF 1=
;“g;;,-'., BILITY FOR PROMOTION, /ND INDICATING #‘C | NHWENTS FOR PROCESSING. TO BAVE :
b AVOLD KEEP MG OTHERS WAITING LONGER THAN NECLSSARE 1T 1§ REJUES EED T AT You o0 THE
fi:. CINTERVEEVER WITH MATTERS OTHER THAN THOJE & ED\BOVE, THE OFFI ARGE | ALLABLE TO AN
tgads SWER ANY QUESTJONS, DETERMINE YOUR EFFICIENCY [NIRX, AND 70 ASE! ST vou m ANY O THER IWAY, PLEASE
P55 HAVE THE FOLLOWING READY FOR TH INTEWI EWER. 5
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.): FOHORADLE DISCEARGE

OTHER THAN nzsnononmn mscm?nn

$2*  UNSPECIFTRD = .. -
‘' # DOES NOT HAVE' TO Bn nr ACTIVE SE‘:T‘""‘I‘
_FORB BIRIH OF cgrw,, ‘rIIQ_I lgr T.0C0UT

VT %
; || REQUIRFAITE APPLY  |OP SPRBFIT | URATNING | ALLOWANCESR E1C
a Hi " iree ) 200 in instal’~
WBE};E%-!OUT e gt i , ; peyments, ments of" $100
861 BILL OF RIGHTSB|Thero aro no Within 2 yrg Courses Up to 4 cal-{¥ree. tuition,.
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Welcome home and welcome 1o Camp Kilmer! The
Post Commander and his staff assure you that everything
will be done for your comfort and pleasure during your
short stay here, For your information Camp Kilmer was
activated in June 1942 the first staging arca to be built
solely for that purpose in the United States, It is also
the largest staging arca in the United States and has
handled more than two and a half million troops.
Named for Joyce Kilmer, the soldier-poct of World
War 1 whose home was in necarby New Brunswick,
Camp Kilmer is an installation of the New York Port
of Embarkation, part of the Army Scrvice Forces' gi-
gantic Transportation Corps.

This booklet contains the answers to most of the ques-
tions you will have while here, Keep it in your posses.
sion—it will be of great assistance to you now and an
interesting souvenir when you get home,

(1]
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Pl - HEADQUARTERS
ISTRES AEMY AIR BASE -
ATO 125

17 June 1946

SUBJECT: . Movemont Orders EF-5362 (Priority No.2386-3=g)

To 3 Pereonnol .Concerned, | SF-2o

1, The Officers of the Separation Center packet listed on this Movenment
. Order and -attached perconnel xsoters are reld fr atchd unasgd crgunizaticas as
" indicated, and aré assigned for movement purposes to Shipment R:-5362, Auth
WD RR 1-5, 11 Aprid 1945 as amended; Ltr Hq European Theatre of Operations USA
4G 370 Bubj: "Procedure for Raturn of Individuals o USA ULy Water? Iwuied
8 June 1945 and USAFS T:X UX-73341 dated 10 June 1945, Tvl by 1ail, moter and/
or surface transportation is authoriazed, ¥0S, IDN, TCNT, 60-105, 500-P
431/02, 034, 212/60425,, EDCUR 17 June 1946,

2, Following Officers whoge names alx appear on personnel rosters of
. component shipments they are to accompany are assigned to duty as Group

Commanders as indicated:
' GO '2_COIS:AMDIR

NAME -0, Lot GR& ARM ASH SHIPENS N 1BIR
MAZZOLA, SESASTION = 131;'1.t 0786307 RE-5362-26
MARSHALL,, HUBERT A let Lt 02072174 RE-5362-27
EATCHER, CHARLES B :‘:t,}.-t'.. 0781303 RE-5362~28

. ~—FIMAN, JORNE :gt Lt c2070123 RE-5362-32 .. - = .o
mn.osm,sm.r o gﬁa Lt . 02068181 RE-5362-38 .
LEY, ALEXANDER G Tot Lt 0787825 RE-6362-40 ‘
BOWLES; iLeYDd . o igt Lt . 0786326 R%-5362-42 \
o R dhe |

T

doeiah o o Ty ' ‘
Officers shown above will te resnbnsible for 'the control, dlscivline and
conduct of the personnel they are excorting until such time na they deliver
,mch personncl ‘and thelr records o the avpropriate Separation commanders
dn the a.. o T R : : .

\ . ! T

3. &hipmont RE~-6363 will move on or about 17 June 1946 from mresont
- overgeas statlon to Separation Centers in the United States as indicated,
.. Thig is a permanent change of station, ' : ,

. 4, lat Lt SEBASTION MAZZCLA, AC, 0786307, of Scparation Center Gp
" RE-5362~26 18 degignated packet commander fo¥ shipment RE-5362 during actual
movement of thig packet from time of departure until arrival in the United
g;aten. Eanch eubordinate OGroup Commander ig dewignated Custodian of Records fos
8 group,

5. Shipment RE-6362 will bo under the control of the CG, Army Sv Forces,
from the time of dopartuve -fYuvm pvorneaq ynttl veliovad of nuvelgnmont in

tho Unitod States,

BY ORDIR OF (OLONEL HARRIS: o

RUSSELL M, SCUTHALL
CAPTAIN, AIR CORPS,

7
OFFICIAL: ‘ ADJUTANT
, Coepcorr ,‘/‘/v’-"‘a’rwﬂ///{ Co
RUSSELL M, SOUTHALL - T
CAPTAIN, AIR CORPS, - - -
ADJUTANT, .
' RESZRLCTED L )




RESTRICTED

PERSONMEL ROSTER

RE~5362~32
onipment Nunber

SEPARATION CENTER NO. 32 FORT SHERIDIAN, ILL.

GRADE &
NAME ARM OR SV ASN ORC MO0S ASR Los ADDRESS

Length of Service Casuals (Stat Code KH)
uth. Tor Separation: AR 615-365)

GRAHAM, Hewitt K  1st Lt 0869550 368BS L82) 26 37 Sioux City, Ia.
AC 3C6BG
GROEN, Rovert F 1lst Lt 078L877 32258 1091 53 38 Chicugo, Ill.
AC 3C6BG
KUTCHINS, Richard O 1st Lt 07683790 hggDS 1091 64 38 Fi. Wayme, Ind.
AC 30686
MINNIB, James A  1lst Lt  020725Ck 367Bs 103 63 37 Billings, Mont. -
AC 306
T YMURAMY, Boyd A 18t Lt OTBS6LL 5y 0% 3B ST Redmond, ¥ren™ T T
Ac g ’
PYLMAN, John H 1st Lt 02070123 36888 103k 59 37 Grand Rapids,
AC 306B¢ Michigan
.CO0K, Donald L 2nd Lt 0930351 ngﬂ& 1035 L9 38 Hooper, Utah
AC 306BG
DAY, Richard F ond Lt 02077760 368BS 103k L9 37 Joplin, Mo.
: AC 306BG~
FEALLOCK, Donald J 2nd Lt 0787795 36835 1051 39 38 Miles, Mich.
AC 306BG
FORD, Edward A end Lt 02075164 BSZ;BS 103k k7 37 La Grange, Ill.
AC 306BG
- HOLI(ES, John 8 2nd Lt 02069021 367Bgg 1034 55 38 Skokie, Ill.
AC 30€3G
KUESEL, Donald ¢ 2nd Lt 02077337 366BS 103Lh k7 38 Milwaukee, “isc.
AC - 306B%:
MAY, Harry N 2nd Lt 0786594 367BS 1091 L9 38 Taylorville,
AC 306BC I11.
PAPRISH, Jack ¥  2nd Lt 02070311 368BS 1035 55 38 Battle Creek,
AC 30680 Michligan
PEADER, Kenneth ¥ 2nd Lt 02077940 367BS 103k 29 38  Chicago, Ill.
. AC 306Be"
SHERMAN, Frank W 2nd Lt 02077958 36‘21;8 103 29 38 Moorhead, Minn,
AC 306BG
sm'm, John B 2nd Lt 0930555 368BS 1091 38 38  York, Nebr,
R T L . 3J06BG .

mm&u*l m 7 18 mmm\{;%%ww L8 . 38 B) Durgdo, xw
~ WRAVERS, Rey T oma Lt~ G2o7onch h23Bs- 163 59 © 37 St Louis, Mo,

" WAINYRIGHT, James EAgnd Ly 0786666 ggggg 1091 37 "38 Butte, Montana
KNOWLTON, Jerry W ?‘30 ‘1‘-78?7 ggggg 1091 6L 38 Prosper, Minn,
PENFRASE, William HACF/O T-13776k 33333 103 37 37 Ahmeek, Mich.
PETERSEN, Maurice niZF/o T-136L5h4 %%gg% 1034 L7 37 Glen Ellyn, Ill.
SPOOMHOLTZ, Ellis R F/0 T-138156 36888 1034 37 37 Chicago, Ill.
STROUD, .goy c %ZO T-136775 13(2;25% 1034 37 37 Onsha, Nebr.
WILKINSON, Harold J F/O T-138186 368BS 103k 36 38 Omaha, Nebr.

AC _306BG -
Ly S HHEE HHHHE JHHEHE JHEHEE

lst Lt JOHN H, PYLMAN, 02070123, AC, is designated OIC and Custodian of _
records for Separation Center Gp. No. 32. :

Page 1 of 1 Pages
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HEAD(UARTERS
ISTRES ARMY AIRRBASE
AP0 125

. OFFICER'S CLEARANCE

' i 4 : Aot ’{ :
ke (T 1L depart on 4‘( SN
Fm “ .eave,li5,etc) (Destination) =~  (Date)

purswant to Par._/ 50/ 3/l LT 45 I 2

24N certify that' all personnel accounts m.th a're:nc:.es on the Ease S
have been gettled, and all property for which I bave been responsible has ==
been ‘turned in to the proper agency, as is evidenced by the signature bGlGu |
of tha orgahiza.‘bion cmmandera or department heads concerned ;

COMMUNICATIONS
TUTELLIGENCE
SQIADRON EQULE

SQDN TECH SUPE :

L23rd- SUPPLY /20 Mﬂfﬁ 7 T R

368th SUPFLY Ogll 8\1e,lvoin Mo Jadel 4[”1';“"’0'- "" -
A gt L]

HQ. 306th ‘r'rﬂrmr.“m 5 Vi
66LLt.h AL{ SUEY; -

'-FROVOST m '

sw.mno:: mm.r

ae a1l Government property held on stock record accounts has been
transferred, as required by paragraph 1, AR 35~6680.
' Be ‘all funds for which I ha%ye been custodian have been audited and
transferred, as required by paragraph 18a(6) & .26a(2), AR 210-50.

cs ' Efficiency reports have been rendered, as required by paragraph 5,
AR 600-185, on all officers who have served under my command,

ds A1l confidential or secret papers for vihilch I have been responsible
have been turned in to the .idjutant or proper office,~

e» I certify that Change of .iddress Cards have been completed and
turned in to Yostal Officer or squa.dron Ordorly Room.

N 2= 4K,

N ~ (Rank & Branch)
om,m.zm. WITL, EE SIGNED I DUPLICATE ’I‘HH&IGHCUT ONE COPY y/ILL EB FILE
BY ST.TION HE.DQ.RILRS. -,




NOTIGﬁ: . . ) g

ANY FalSE OR UNAUTHOAIZENTRY iN TALS BOOK. NY v TLPROPER. EGLANGE OR TRILITTAL OF cum‘cr, ‘OR iNY TR
VILATION OR SV;:;I 0F THS TRUS HIAROF, WILL BS DZLLT WITH BY .P;am Dmnmm ACTION - -
: Inpon,'rAgT - . e o

--————,

......
Te.
LI 2= DI BRI Y X L

— o L
et

\** .1+ READ ms'r}"rm&, ON BaCK COVER momummmm_s I THIS BOOK . :
').0000.¢oo.o f

.o..o‘ ...‘....’......D..000.‘......Q.....'....Q.o...‘..

:ooooooncocoooocooo.......:;;......-.oooo-oooo-OO.Qoo.oooo-.:..'ooooocooboooc-ooooo-o.ooq.oqo.j....;.co-00000500' H
e A » ] e . . .. . \ , ‘.,‘ ,' . . :
.’ e e U ALL AOWTES LILL-DE ga0 Y’ﬂa..»..u 3D TN DOLLARS " - o vl e - I :
- . ‘....'.‘......O‘.Q.O......'..... ..l......................‘..O.. .‘..'._.... " . .
* FOR &IL %cmxom L SUISACOIONS IN MuRKS OR  p0 - FPR TRNSGCTIONS 1T CTHER ' ..y AUIERNII- :
: .--.,sr JUSTRIAN Ml : : SURCPEAN CURRENCIZS ... CaTION .
".'000000000'g.ooqoooa.....q .....ogoc.ooo0000000005000'0000 .ooo..qoooooooo'oo.-oo:oooooo. ’ tooo.. : . . :
R Y- 2 {3 * b : st. ¢ .6 ¢ 7 i s :
P F T e 0t awount : toamount 9 e Do :
+ No. . Date ; Description ‘ameunt *~Trensaitted [ Balance : Ameunt ° - Transmittedy Balamce 7 . - : i -
. . . Receiveds or . Available- 3. Reue:wedo or va 1lable: . A .
R . . Edchenged : - Ll s :
W s T UileT X 9% N sor conv. into; - . .
“~“§oevsevebove ooz‘:i“:-:.:;ti Fe I LY LA e s e dts ~ vbow va'r"m" ) N ... ° .
. E : approved . : . . : . MM,:’ e W -
. . . Initial ;. s . : . :W : .
. . . #Declaration ¥ . . . . s e .
: ° F . aBalance :i : . E . DR : ] S . %@ -~ : -e :
:oooo'-:‘o(pecoo"o_oo'oocooooooo.0.00--ooogooooooocooooa}oo.-oooo‘ooo.}ooooooooocoo:ooooo.o.ooooo 00{3¢$.000000 o.........:
: l. .: /9,(3‘/. R 2 . : ’ : . o . //J 00 .;.oooo.-.;0.0050/050:%.0!00.;..20: zi._’ooc LR 3

) '.....‘...l..“......

Sy, e S OSSO TR 00, £ X0 TSR SOUOPROUORRS -4 4 7587 S
%282.&1;146,.../’41..... /,5\/,3 46%?7“,

05- % - . /28 T o
/fzf/f,//é,zgfﬂ"”/z d, ‘o

. §.’.!-.'A?:}:;IiiSQQ.';;gﬁy‘o;on."s;i:.':'.'.;.;nooborr'.o.s.o.oio,o_o;_o,oo.o;;oo.o:op v‘oof.?o,;:?’o...o:- .7".'.4.'...’.. el
ST el o Rgy T Y. SRS v U Bes T

e o' p ® o/ ; X
’00000‘0“000000 ° ooooc..i,".‘s.’o.oOo'oo--ooooooooooco.-oiooo.’o‘.oooooo'oo.oOoooooooooooo’nto seecede

» 15 JUN 1946 2y #strike out wrd not applicable i 24322 - 5722

F....O......‘.....‘....

eeq o0

fwfe/if{ﬁ L
7




austrian gurrency, transmitted outside the 8 X :
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P '.---—mwwuu th——@i‘;‘%ﬁ“‘y‘—-—‘ e AR B
austrian currency.¥ il s R R e L 5 S SR L R e

.

el (e PR e

0= GZ,.%’ }/h} {A ('
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. HEADQUARTERS
ARMY AIR FORCES CENTRAL FLYING TRAINING COMMAND
Office of the Commanding General

Randolph Field, Texas
11 November 1944

In reply
refer to: AG 201 Stansbury, Olin Mertin, Jr,

Subject: Temporary Appointment.

: Aviation Cadet Olin Martin Stensbury, Jr,,
To: U.S.A., A 0-2,075,7€8
Hondo, Texas.

~

1. The Secretary of War has directed me to inform you that the
President has appointed and commissioned you a temporary Second Lieu-
tenant, Army of the United States, effective this date. Your serial
number is shown after A above.

2. This commission will continue in force during the pleasure
of the President of the United States for the time being, and for the
duration of the war and six monthe there after unless sooner terminated.

3. There is inclosed herewith a form for oath of office, which
you are requested to execute and return. The execution and return of
the required oath of office constitute an acceptance of your appoint-
ment. No other evidence of acceptance is required.

4. This letter should be retained by you as evidence of your
appointment as no commissions will be issued during the war,

By command of Brigadier General KRAUS:

IR A%+ Q/Hf/
L E. 1cCORD
L0, 76D, l
Asii. ka;utant General I

Inclosure: .
Form for oath of office,

; qﬁiﬁﬁdiﬁﬁﬁﬂq:Lwt-~
Bt




BLe It J\nmm. *That

OLIN MARTIN STANSBURY, JR.
Mu _S,ufl.l/:ufon/ C)omp ﬂ"ﬂl 3/:' pmdrﬂzﬂ/ C)our.le n/ 3:-:“::":9 Jm-
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HEADQUARTERS
ISTRES ARIY AIR BASE
Office of the Deputy for Opecrations
APO 125

SIBJZCT: Transcript.of Time Flown ;p_Ai;;ya:t of this Group.
10 ‘ LT. OLIN M, STANSBURY, 423rd Bomb Squadron,
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VAR DEPARTMENTY AN . . ' P

o Tl e ';l‘;‘..f"j' WIVIDUAL FLIGHT REC
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WAR DLPARTMENY - . ., R
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S)PERS. CLASS____ 18 (6)BRANCH___" Air Corps’ . (7)sTATION . Gulfpert _Minge
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WAR DCPARTMENT

JARF FORM MO, § ', n

APPROVER DEC. 2. I« o,
xa ' . *

[1)SERIAL NO. -&2076763_._.[2)NAME Stapghury,

{5} PERS. CLASS 18

(8) ORGANIZATION ASSIGNED —
(9YORGANIZATION ATTACHED —
{10)PRESENT RATING & DATE__._

12) TRANSFERRED FROM
(15) TRANSFERRED TO

WDMDUAL FLIGHT RECAS®

ALK FoOMcoy,

HAAF, Hondo, Texas .

(61BRANCH _ ____wa-m-corpé'.. o

AAFERYS  8Oth FT 25234 AMP BGES Unit
" avigatar 111144

IR

- Moy dPe (IIRANK ...
_ {7)STATION _ M,i,,ggx&qg,ﬁg

- _{12)FUGHT RESTRICTIONS

- e 4) TRANSFER DATE .

2nd Lt.

ts

S6o¥teh K

- e e a

{4)AGE 1924 _

117 ORIGINAL RATING & DATE N&V, 11e1lwfd
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s e qeameem

hﬁ_"ﬁh&leVIDUAL FLIGHT REC%@

'na)rucm RESTRICTIONS
X ~ : o (14) TRANSFER DATE
. DO NOY WRITE (N THIS GPACE . o

/GROUP . | SQUADRON. . | swlon Ma | YR
e | e, T e ] N

~STooRT L
HRSMELO‘ ?N Pl.or pUTY ‘
- 'se1so101 = 3 I ,‘. %m oitea | wsray.
Lon b SERVICES
OAY Inon || - A

: 29

24 _1- 23

).
1

v

£ e .
£ ,._-.‘
L

- -

(36’ 'rm MON’M .

7 142) TOTAL SWLOY e

TR R DR

tanmwousmomsws Tl L ., SR
(aa)msnscumn Lo e v
(mnmousnsc»mas . ,

£40) 10 DATE. oL I O T

-

. - CARD NO. § - TR | CARD NO;- & .

281 ‘!7 . .!8 29130 . 3 33"‘ :
. KNS . y T




IMDIVIDUAL FLIGHT RECORRY .+ i
- STUDENT ""“ 7
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WAR DEPARTMENT * A.A.F. FORM NO. 24-NA % APPROVED 2-28-44

1

NAVIGATORS' INFORMATION FILE
TEMPORARY RECORD OF COMPLIANCE

In accordance with provisions of AAF Regula-
tion 62-15, all AAF navigators in the United
States will certify that they have read all instruc-
tions contained in the Navigators' Information
File and revisions and/or additions thereto.

When you receive the NIF material listed be-
low, sign the bottom portion of this form, and

October, 1944,

detach at the perforation. Return the receipt
(properly executed) to the operations office from
which you received the material.

When you have read and understand the
material in the File, certify below and turn the
rest of the form over to your operations officer
so that it may be placed in your Form 5 file.

CERTIFICATE

(To be turned over to the Operations Officer of your Home Station)

I certify that | have:

a. Read and understand the following NIF revisions and/or additions contained in

REVISION No. 1, dated October, 1944;

1-1-2 2-7-2 2-8-6 2-9-2
2-1-1 2-7-3 ‘.‘._!-H-'I 2-0-3
2-4-1 2-8-1 2-8-8 2-9-1
2-5-1 2-8-2 2-8-9 2-10-1
2-6-1 2-8-3 2-8-10 2-11-1
2-6-2 2-8-1 2-8-11 2-12-1
2-7-1 2-8-5 2-9-1 2-13-1

2-19-1 2-26-1 3-5H-1 3-h-9
2-20-1 2-26-2 O-n-2 3-7-1
2-23-1 2-26-3 3-5-3 B-7-2
2-23-2 2-26-1 3-H-1 3-8-1
2-23-3 3-2-1 3-h-H 0-9-1
2-23-4 3-2-2 3-H-6 3-10-1
2-23-5 3-1-9 3-5-T7 3-10-2
3-H-8 3-11-1

b. Placed the pages listed above in my personal copy of NIF.

._'-4I f w / '
Signed L« /L.. (1?%/ C@M,AA? Z
Organization 3 4 & -

. S
Rank L el 7

A

Date 1'/0\:5_:‘/! 4q/




OFFICE OF THE FLIGHT SURGEON
COMBAT CRE. DISPENSIRY
328th AAF BASE UNIT CCTS (HB)
GULFFORT /RMY (IR FILLD
Gulfport, Ilississippi

Sy - 2 Docembor 1944

SUBJECT: Physicel Rxumivation Of Combat Crow "lying Personnel. CLE R.NCE FOR
' FLYING. !

TO: Commonding Oltleor, 328%h 4.F bBaso Unit ccrs (uB), Gulfport irmy Alr .
Field, Guifport, Mississipni. : i - v

S rhafaolowing namod 6Ef1cbrs

o NGk _ . RANK _ASH CRE..
Rounds; 1., 1liam F, Major 01330015 393
Dickey, ..arron B. lst Lt. 0460650 394
Binzol. Churles C, 2nd Lt, Q20735511 . 397
3lauc, Xonnoth R. 2nd Lt. 02076513 398

; Brooks, Charles fi. "Jr. 2nd Lt, . 02076526 400
Brunner, Robert E. 2nd Lt. 020765529 401
Clark, Robort v... Jr. ' 2nd Lt. 02075549 202

- Glark, william T : 2nd Lt. 02076551 104
Coalson, John U, ' : 2nd Lt. 020766563 405
Cotton, James L. : 2nd Lt. 020706565 407
Costa, John J. 2nd Lt. 02076564 - 406
Drislell, Janes . 2nd Lt., 020765689 410
Goodlott, John R. 4 2nd Lt 54 02075626 12
Jacobs,, .illigm E. ° 2nd Lt, 0207664 413
Jarrell, Johm E. end Lt. 02076641 il4
Jones, Millard H. 2nd Lt. 020706456 416
Lococo, Vincont J. 2nd Lt. 02076688 437
lalone, Grover D. 2nd Lt. 02076675 219
Mexvicll, John M. Jr. end Tt e 0611685 2%
Houton, iugust ... 2nd Lt. - 02076691 128 1
Nash, Don R. ' 2nd Lt.. 02075282 429
Park, Russcll .. Jr. 2nd Lt. 0207671} 131
Poarson, John S. end Lt, 02076718 132

. Foss, Robsrt L. 2nd Lt. 02075727 )
Purdy, Jomes S. end Lt. 0207685 34
Robinson, Gelen R. 2nd Lt. 02076744 123
Scaife, Roland L.. 2nd Lt, 02076752 418
Shackelford, !filton H.. 2nd Lt 02076756 240
Simpson, Raynond H..: . 2nd Lt. 02076861 LAl
Smith, 3yron K., end Lt,. 0374911 bxd

' Stafford,. Clement L. Jr.. 2nd L. 02072897 26
Stensbury, O0lin i1 Jr.. 2nd Lt, 02076768 445

t
i

-

GALF—:213 | b ; -1 -




. 7N _ Stukes, Robert R.

e 4 Suder, John A. Jr.
5 1 : Szymanski, Milton J.
woirjeh, Froncis C.
nooslay, Horry Jr.
/umndson, Robert R.
Bovier, Otis E.
Cooper, Charles I, Jdr.
Crundall, Robert G.

‘Dutlauko, VLctoz D.
Kriz, Johi '
Latimer, Raymond L,
Ihjor 21d, Price

Migh, Jemes L.

Rodrujue, David R.
Rogoers, Lyman Ny
Schu]lor, Frederick T.
ucully, Johr "Je
Shuprnrd. R 1ph 0.

_ Smith, Lorry K. Jr.

o I Stocleab r, Robert ii.

i gL < n(},rd, Tho:lﬁ.ﬂ .t'. JI‘.

‘3:- ‘anothor stiotion.

L

“

]

RANK

end
2nd
2nd

Lt
Lt,
Lt.

3 Ltt

Lt.

3+ Limitation to be placed on flying:

ASN

. 02072909
02072911

02076775
0207679+«

02076809

T-13726%
T=13728%

T-137303 .
 T=137461

T-137308 .

T-1373756
T-137397
T-157599
T-137408

1187352,
N1 275064
e T-,13735't'

T-137406

T-137418

T-lamm

.4 nro claared this date for FULL duty involvinb flylnu

»

»
i

-
-

L2-137407 4
T-137:416,

2. Clearence is. n¢cessary bocnuse gbove listad mon, nro reporting from e

Con PR 2GR G i e W H

C 435

_CREW

~ . 4:8

425

‘Fool '

Pool

447

396

399
titetd

408
.. 208
A ‘
417 :
420 ;
427

s
438 g

439 Facad

34 7
VS

© 446

.. 430

i <

B.H. KALliDON Jre, Hajor, H.Cs

=

o g B




':3..5 I—' { B¢ 3 1st Ind, )

J HEADQUERTERS 528TH A.F B/.SE UNIT CCTS (HB), GULFIORT .RMY LIR FIELD, Gulfport, Hiss.
2 December 1944,

TO: Flight Surgoon, Combat Crew Dispensary, 328th .

.F Basc Unit CCTS (HB), Gulf-
- port lLrmy .ir Field, Gulfport, lississippi. :

1. Thﬂ abovc nanod officers pre clecarcd for duty involving flying this date.

‘2. Nocossary notion has boon tuken, and thoso concorned, as notcd on the
o8 distribution, have beon notificd. -

By order of Coloncl HOLCO!NB:

" -

SAM 4

» L.€?

TOMLLNO,

- DISTRIBUTION: -

i
‘ Wl
BNl i ¥

- For Officers

MaJjor, .ir Corps,
Il.djultfmtc

For Enlistzd Mon

© Orig- i.D 1GH 64 File (F/S CC Disp) Orig- Flight Surgcon, CC Disp

.~ Dup - LAF TForm 6 File Dup - 201 Filo of E! - Pay Roll (cc)
* Trip- Financo Officer Trip- Form 5 File

;. Quad- Sceticn of O0IC Concorned Qund~ Suction or OIC Concecrned

quin-

- Quin-/duadquerters Filo Hoadjuartors File
5 PR =




T E MEROMR AR RECORD - 0OF COMKPLIANCE

NAVIGATOR'S INFORMATION FILE

I certify that I have:

a, Read and understand all subjects contained in Form

2N _(Table of Contents), dated JULY , AUGUST

__SEPTRMBER 194k .

b. Read and understand the revisions and/or additions con-

tained in (PIF)(MNIF)(BIF) REVISION MNo. , dated
; ¢. Placed the pages of the above revision in my personal

copy of above file.

SIGNED %,z /ﬁ, S@Még;é RANK 24 1Llt., A0.,

ORGA'IZATION _appth AAF RU GCTS (HB) DATE 19 January 1945

o
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HEADQUARTERS ARMY ATR FORCES CENTRAL
: FLYING TRAINING CQMM/ND fs

H
.~ NO, 30 ) Randolph Field, Texas, 20 Oct 1944

)

X

r'e
{E]
>
Ho
1]

.- 25, The fol pamed.2d Lts, AC, and flt O, A6, 61 Li=kéN, having completed
-“the required course of instruction at the AAFNS, Hondo AAFld, Hondo, Tex, are,
- “under the provisions of AR. 95-60, 20 Aug 42, and ALF Reg 50-7, 1 Jun 44, rated

,I.cft Obsr (Aerial Nav), eff 11 Nov 44 .

»

(1)

. 2D LTS, AC:-
' Ansrr, LLOYD D, ° 02076487 - BRIGGS, HAROLD E. 02076524,
LGEE, JLMES 02076488 BROBERG, ROYAL S, - 02076525
. AIEXANDER, ARTHUR' G. 020761489 BROOKS, CHARLES h., B 02076526
ALEXANDER, THEODORE.L.  -02076491 - BROWER, HOWARD J., JR 02076527
ALLEN, CL/RENCE R. 02076490 BROWN, GEORGE B, 02076528
ALLYN, RICHARD J, ' 02076492 .BRO'N, JCE E, 02076530
ANASTASTA, HARRY G. | 02076493 BROYN, RAYMOND L. 02076532
ANDERSON, JOHN H.' 02076194 BRUNNER, ROBERT E. 02076529
" ARTERS, ROBERT K. 02076495 . BUERKE, JAMES C.' 02076531
'AUSTIN, EDWARD L. 02076496 BULLOCK, GARL.ND R. 02076533
'AUSTIN, SIDNEY M., JR 02076498 BURDEN, JiMES D, 02076534
BADUREK, JOHN ’ 02076497 BURGWALD, GLEN M. 02076535
BAKER, DWIGHT R., JR’ 02076499 BURKHEAD, JESSE V.’ 02076536
BAKER, GILBERT : 02076501 BURR, HOWARD G. 02076537
BARNETT, WILLIMM L. @ 076500 BUTZL/FF, HARRY R. 02076538
BARRETT, WENDELL 02076502 - CAHILL, YTLLIAM F, 02076539
BATORSKI, JOSEPH H. 02076503 CAMPBELL, MiRK'R, - 02076540
BEACH, FLOYD W, 02076504 CAMFBELL, RON/LD H. 02076542
'BEGOR, AR™OOD ° 02076505 CAREY, J/MES C. 02076541
'BELL, NICHOLAS J., JR 02076506 C/ARROLL, WILLIAM C. 02076543 |
"BENNETT, GEORGE E. 02076507 C’RROLL, V'ILLIAM R, 02076545 '
'BERGIN, THOMAS N, 02076508 CARSON, ROBERT R. 02076544 |-
BICKEL, JOSEPH Y., 02076509 CAVALLI, GECRGE A. 02076546 e
BIERY, WALTER L, ' 02076510 . CAVANAUGH, VINCENT F,, JRO2076547 i
BINZEL, CH/RLES C., 02076511 CHANEY, H.RROLD R. 02076548
BLACK, "TLLIAM T., JR 02076512 . CLARK, ROBERT ", JR 02076549 B
BLAND, KENNETH R. 02076513 CL/RK, WILLI:M T. 02076551
. BLOCK, JAMES H, - 02076514 CL/RY, BOYD V. 02076550
BOAST, JAMES E., JR 02076515 CLODFELTER, KENNETH L. 02076552
BOBILYA, CLAUDE M, 02076516 COALSCN, JOHN D. 02076553
BOGAR, JOSEPH L, 02076517 COHAN, HAROLD 02076554,
BORICH, WALTER J. 102076518 COLE, RAYMOND C. , 02076555
BOYD, JOHN L., 02076519 con.ms, GEORGE W. | 02076556
BRAWLEY, HIRAM W, 02076520 COOK, HAROLD E. 02076557
BREHM, - ALLEN E, ' 02076521 COOK, JOHN F. 02076559
BREMER, OTTO A.. . 02076522 COOPER, ALTON P. 102076558
BREVARD, HENRY C., JR 02076523 COOFER, JAMES VI. 02076560.




COIE,CHARLES .'1'0 '
CORNELL, ST:NLEY M.
CORSOM, DONALD M,, JR
COST., JOHN J.

: COTTON, JAMES Lo
CRAIG, EDWARD J.

.~ CROVDER, RODOPHIL-J., JR-

CUMMINS, CLINTON O.

CUNNINGH/M, BENJ.MIN T. .

DLEDS:,  ORISON C,
DuH;Y, "HAROLD G,
..NIEL,, THOI.S R,
D(.VEY, 'CHARLES. P,
s'IID YMLTER J,
DAYIS, HOMER

DVIS, JOHN Lo

W\N, J]\.ES W.

: DEH\PCO, RALPH J%°
DENHOLTZ, JACK W, 7
DQPRIEST, JAJ‘ES Bo N

DEVEY, WILLL.¥ C.,"JR. 'fl '

DICE, MOBERT V.,

DO"AHUI::, MICHAEL'E,"

DAVALDSON, JAMES'R, . "
DINALDSON, YILBUR' n.

. DREFITZ, RALPH E.

DRISKELL, JAMES ha,.'), "
DFEU; EDWIN Lo o5y S

.. 103076591
L 02076592

DU?F"!‘ ‘JOHN M. * .
DUFGGR, 'RICHARD E. .
DYPRAS; ROBERT s ° -

DURY-OOD;* ST NLEY' H';' 3 f

DYKSTRA; DONALD As ..
DYSZEL, CHESTER'J.*

ED‘H.RDS, EDYIN C,_,
EISNER’ DONALD Lo e
ELLIS, WILLIAM F, °
ERqE;"ﬁOBmT H.
ERCK, - 'LExrs Co °
ESTES,.. JAMES P,

FENITY, ROBERT D. °

FERGUS, JA\MES F,

FILIPCZ.K, GORDON J.
FLOYD, C’\MDON

© 2D LTS, AC ‘CONTDZ

: 02076561
02076562
02076563 -

02076561,

02076565 . -

02076566
02076567
02076568

0076569 ..

02076570
02076571
02076572

- 02076573

02076574
02076575
-02076577
02076576
02076578

02076579
. '0207 580

02076581

. 02076582
DIB({INSON RUSSELL w. _h
DITZEL,” ROBERT L.. '

02076583

02076584
* 02076585

02076586

- 02076588
.. 02076587
* 02076589

02076590

- 02076593
02076594

| 02076595
LT 02076596
EASTON, DEXTER s., JR‘

02076597

.. 02076598
. 02076599

*02076600

T 0R076601

102076602

WL 02076603
T 02076604
F/CCHINI, ALFREDO G. . .-
F!‘LIRSERVICE, THOMAS G.,JR

02076605
02076606
02076607
02076608
02076609
02076610

FLCYD, ROBERT K. :
FLYNN,” JOHN F., JR
FOOTE, JOHN R.
FORSBERG, JOHN G.
FREEMIN, MAX E. -

- ' FRY, PHILBERT C.'
- FURLAT, EDWARD

\GE, EDWIN K.

_GALLOUP, EUGENE L., JR

G.\RDNER, EDW.RD 0.
GARLAND, D/LE E.
GENTRY, ROBERT H.
GILES, FRANK D,
GLEDHII.L, ROBEFT B,
GLENN, ED™.RD .\,
GLENN, JOHN H,

GOODLETT, JOHN R., SR

GOODIAN, ROBERT E.

GOOD'IN, “ARREN M,

GRAY, ROBERT i.

GROSS; VILLIAK G., JR .

G%UP, C/RL J“b.

" HARLAN, FRED E.; JR.

H.RRISON, THOMAS P,
HATHORN, FIELDS ' -
H/NTHORNE, F-ANK H,
HAZELRIG, MATTHEY S.’
HOSKINS, ERNEST G. -
HULTGREN, JOHN.GC. .
JACOBS, YILLIAME.'
JARRELL, JOHN E.
JARUGA, GECRGE 2. '

- JESSUP, STEVART E.’

JOERDENS, PHILIP J. [

"~ JONES, MILLARD H. . .

JORGENSON, LYMN H.
KARNELL, FETER J. '~
KELLY, DANIEL S..
KEUTZER, EUGENE F...*’
KIMBERLY, THOVAS A.
KIRBY, FRED C., JR '

KLINGLER, RALPH R., JR
KNO*LTON, FRANKLIN V. .

KOENNECKE, GLENN F.
KOKENGE, ELMER J., J’!

KOSMICKI, THEOPHIL D.-.

KRAMER, HERBERT L.
KRi.MER, JOHN C.
KREISA, CLAUDE V',
KRONSTADT, BERNARD

)

02076612
02076611
02076613
02076614
02076615

02076616

02076617

" 2076618

02076619
02076620
02076621
02076622

02076623

02076624
02076625
02076627

02076626

02076628

. 02076629

02076630

02076631
- 102076632,

07076633

02076631,
02076635
102076636

02076637 -
020376638

02076639

02076640
. 02076641
© 02076642

02076613 -
- 02076644
. 02076645

02076646
02076647

‘02076648

02076649

02076650

02076651

. 02076652

02076653

- 0276654
02076655

02076656

02076657

02076659
02076658
02076660



"KRUPA, AMBROSE.I.

KUHL, LeROY L.

- LAIGLE, RT0GER E.
LAMANNA, CHARLES A,

" LARSON, LESLIE N.
LEVERENZ, ARTHUR.H.
LEVY, PHILIP v

- LOCOCO, VINCENT.J.

- LODER, FREDERICK R.
LOSKOT, CHARLES R.
LOUNSBERY, WILLIAM R.
LUKE, JONN E. .

" MACAULAY, ROBERT V.,' JR
, MAGIDSON, HERBBRT .- .
M/LONE, GROVER D, .
MANTON, NOEL R..: :
MARTENS, PAUL E. .
MARTZ, CHARLES L,.
' MAZUR, EDWARD.J.

- “MERIDETH, JOHN H.
MICHEL, KENNETH O..
MILLER, REUBEN
MILLER, TR0Y L.

- MOEBU3, GHARLES J. . -
MONK, ALONZO .
YOORHEAD, JOHN A. -
.YORGAN, VIRGIL E.,
MORGANSTINE, JERRY M.
MORRO™, JACK W
MOTT, SYLVIA G,
VOUTON, AUGUST V',

.. WJELLER, RUSSEIL F,

" YURDOCH, SETH S, .
. MURPHY, MICHAEL J,
MYERS, MATT C. . .

' NAGRODSKI, ROBERT J,
*NELSON, BUFORD A, L.
“NELSON, RAYMOND C. .
NESBITI‘, DON.-';LD J..
NEU, WILLIAM B, ..
NEUMANN, DOUGLAS H,
NEVINS, JOHN E., JR

- NEWMAN, JOHN E,°

. NICHQLAS, JAMES -

. NIEMACKL,
NIFRMAN, HENRY.J.
" NORTH, RICHARD.F.

. OKSAS, CASIMIR G...
OLSEN, DONALD R.
PAGE, CEYLON L.

UILLIAM E., JR .

2Q LTS, AC (con'rn)

02076661

02076662

02076663
02076664
02076665
02076666
02076667
02076668
02076669
02076670

02076671
. -~02076672
. 020%6673

02076674
02076675

" 02076676
- 02076677
. 02076678

02076679
02076680
02(Y76681

02076682

020766814

- 02076683

02076685

102076686
. 02076687
.02076688

02076689
02076690
02076691
02076692

.02076693

02076694

© .. 02076695
02076696
- 02076697

02076699
02076698

102076700
. 02076701
02076702
- 02076703

02076704
02076705

102076706

02076707
02076708
02076709
02076710

"émnso?:
 PEPLOY/, WARREN G.

P.\GE, JERO}ME F., JR
P'GEL, RICHARD E.

* PARIDON, LFO J.

.RK, RUSSELL V., JR
PJ\RROTT’ EDGAR Co, SR
PARSLEY, HERBERT ¥
THEODORE P. o
JOHN S,

PETERSON, CHARLES V.
PETERSON, DONALD . .
PETERSON, VALENTINE E.
PETROPH, ARNOID .°
PETTIGRE ', CLAUDE O.
PIUS, MILTON P, .
POOLER, VICTOR H.,'JR
POSS, ROBERT L.

POWELL, S. ROBERT
PREISNER, SAM
PRITCHARD, RALYMOMD F.
PROSTER, EDMUND R.
PRUNTY, MARSH/LL E., JR
PYNE, CLIFTON M.°

RuND, ALVIN H.

RAPP, ROBERT F. -
RENNEISEN, FRANK A,
REUTTER, JOHN, JR
RICCIO, PAUL L.
RICH..RDS, ROBERT H,
RICHEY, DAVID H.
RIGGENB/.CH, FRANK
RCBINSON, D/NIEL T., JR
ROBINSON, GLLEN R.
ROMAIRE, RICHARD L,
ROMAYNE, JAMES E.

- ROOT, VERNE L.

ROSE, RICHARD B., JR

"~ RUSCH, VILLI.K G.

SAiB, GEORGE J.

SALISBURY, ARNOLD C., JR

SAUERS, DAIE G.
SCAIFE, ROLAND L., JR
SCHENKE, ERNST F.
SCHILLINGS, CHARLES E.

- SCHOFIELD, GEORGE L.’

SCHACKELFORD, MILTON H.
SHANNON, EENTON O.
SHAY, JACK A, - °
SHAYLOR, ROBERT ¥'.'
SHEWSKI, WALTER

02076712
02076711
02076713
02076714
02076715
02076716

.. 02076717

02076718
02076719
02076720
02076722
02076724
02076721

102076723

02076725
02076726
R0O76727
02076728
02076729
02076730
02076731

2076732

02076733
02076734
02076735
02076736
02076737
02076738
02076739
02076740
02076741
02076742
02076741,
02076743
02076745

0076746

02076747
02076748
02076749
02076750
02076751

02076752
02076753
02076754

02076755
02076756
02076757
02076758

‘02076759

02076760




2D LTS. I‘C fCONTDZ

SHIPP, "ILLIAM M. : 02076761 ‘
" SHUR, HENRY . .. 02076762
: SMITH, HOWARD L, 02076763
SYITH, THOMAS S. . 02076765
SVODE, ’'LFRED F,. . 02076764,
SPAIN, THOMAS A., JR 02076766
SPENCER, HI‘.ROLD S.. .- 02076767

| v 02076768
SSFSHRICH, TRED &?“Mm

- STEFFEN, DONALD n. 02076770
 STOWE, LLOYD W. : - .02076771
.. STROBLE, JOHN.V,. . 02076772
.. SWENSON, VERNIE c.. 102076773
. SZTUKL, JOHN W, ... " . * 0207677
: .SZYMANSKI, MILTON J.: .- . 02076775
- TANK, VERNON He . - 02076776
~ TAYLOR, JOHN M, Tore L 02076777
« TEEFLE, LAWRENCE H, ~  ° 02076778
- TEMPLETON, JAMES-¢: . 02076779
- THOMAS, GEORGE H. 02076780

THOMPSON, CECIL-T,. . . 02076781

THOMPSON, GEORGE 8. .+ 02076783

THOMPSON, = PETER W 02076785 .

- TOWNSEND, PAUL A, - 02076782
.~ TRESUN, VITALY 02076784

TREU, JOHN A. 02076786
" _TROUT, VAX D., 02076787
- TULL, CLYDE E. - 02076788

VINCENT, ROSS G. . 02076789
- VWAKEFIELD, OH4LRLES W, 02076790
-~ WALLACE, LOVEIL M, - 02076791
© WATSON, HAFOLD T, . 02076792
" WEBB, DAVID H, 02076793

*EIRICH, FR NCIS C. 02076794
. WESTBERG, KENNETH W, . :0n0767%
: WHITE, ROBERT C, - 02076797
: WHITELY, WAYNE A. . 02076798
- WILLIAVS, BARTON.O. 02076799
- WILSON, JAMES W, . .. 02076800
* WILSON, PAUL D., JR . .02076802
. . WOHLWENDER, .WILLLM E, - 02076801
" WOLF, FIDELES M. . ~..02076803
. VOLF, MURRAY. .~ 02076805
* ‘WONG, GI¥ D, 02076801‘
.. -WONG, HOWARD ) *02076806
- WOOD, JAMES P. -. 02076807

" WODROY', (EORGE H., III 02076808

.- WOOSLEY, HARRY, JR 02076809
. VORTHY, LORNE R, 02076810

. YAWPLEE, ALLEN S. 02076811

' YORK, CHARLES M.

* YOUNGERS, HAROLD 0.,
.ZU‘?Egg VERNON J,

- AND, é)N ELMER M,
BALD'IN, ' JAGK By
B/.LLARD, ROBERT 8.
'BllRNEY, OSGAR R!)
-BELL, MARVIN C,, JR
BENSON, CHARLES.R,

" BOUCHARD, WILFRED E.
: BROOKS, VILLIAM H., III,
BUDDIN, ARDRAH L., JR
BUTLER, ALVERN.H. - .
. .CAMPS, GLENN W, - -

' CHMURA, CHARLES J

CORVEY’ RUSSELL G.,

" COWAN, DAVID F, . ..
"DANEL, DONALD X, .~ ..
- DeFOREST, EVERETTE . :

-~ EASTMAN, ALBERT E,

. EKINS, WALTER R.

. GALE, SANFORD

ISOM,. ILLLE Oo [] ' o

" JACOBSON, ARTHUR H.
KASETA, VITOLD ¥, =

- KATZMAN, IRWIN .,
KEGIEY, VERNON D, ..

- "LAKEY, LEWIS F.
LEDBETTER, VIRGIL C, '.

- LIPSCHITZ, EM/NUEL . . :
McLANE, ROBERT.B.,
MANNER, KENNETH Eo . '

- MAYES, JOSEFH E., JR .~ .

MESSER’ ROBERT L, ..

- MILLER, MORRIS =~ ..

" MILLIM/N, GLEN B,

" NORLIN, LOUIS L,

- NORMAN, JACK C..
PASS, .IRVING J,
POPE, DENNIS H. . .

. PURDY, JAMES S. . ,
‘RIOS, PORFIRIO o

.. SCHAFFER, WILLIAM Gj. JR

- SCHULER, IRVIN R, -:
. SCHUMACHER, LYLE.J, -

SCOTT, FERDINAND.W., II :°

SEMITEKOL, JOHN A4 .
‘SIMPSON, RAYMOND H. .

(s

" . HAWK, LEONARD F. T

0.076812
02076813
02076814
02076815

' 02076816
. 02076817

02076818
02076819

.. 02076820
- .02076821
. 02076822

02076823

0207682l
.“.. 02076825
© 02076826

02076827

. 02076828
.~ 02076829

.02076830
02076831
02076832

. 02076833
. - 0207683L
- 0076835
: 02076836

02076837
02076838,
02076839

© . 020768L0
.. 02076841
2076842

‘02076843
02076814

7 02076815

02076846

o .02076847
0201768148
. 02076849
.~ 02076850
.. 02076851
. 02076852

02076853

. .02076854

‘02076855

. 02076856
.7 02076857

02076858
02076859
. 02076860

v 02076861



'SI-OKN, FRANK B, .
-SVITH, )ASON S.
'SMITH) ROBERT F. -
STAMFORD, DOUGLAS F. -
STEF/NIV, JOHN <
"STEVART, JOHN N. '

STRICKLAND, SIMPSON V.,

TIleEY’ GUY "’l'. ¢

¢

LLBARTAN, ARMEN G.
ALGIRE, CLYPE S., JR
'LMLIMNG, ROBERT F,
AMOS, VURRELL S,
" AMUNDSON, ROBERT R,
. ANDERSON, CONRAD C.
ANDERSON, HOWARD VY,
JRPOSMITH, ROBERT G.
. ASPLUND, KENNETH. O.
’ ItXELROD’ EDNLRD ¢ .
'BAKER, DON O\ ¥. :
BAKROS, EUGENE M,
BALDWIN, RICHARD F,
'BARNES, DONALD E, .
'BARTOLIC, /NTONE E. .
BATOVSKY, JOHN .
BERNARDI, RUDOLPH J.
"BISHOP, RAYMOND.T.

- BLENKHORN, RICH..RD B,
BLODGETT, ERTON H,
BOHNE, i.LVDI F. -~
BONFANTI, VINCENT R, -
BOSVELL, DONN Be = °
BO"ER, CTIS E. -
_‘BOYD, ROBERT F. ‘
‘BRAH/Y, ROBERT .i.:
BRIGHT, H3IRBERT C. -
BRISTOL, HLRRY E,
BRO"N, LEONARD V. -
BRING, ALEX/.NDER..'
BUCKLEY, "ILLL:M. J.
BURKE, JIMES P, -
BURNS, DENNIS P,
BUSHEY, WARREN E. -
C/RLSON, HAROLD V¥,
C.V2NLUCH, THOMLS J....
CLINK, GLENN O, .
COCHR/.N, GOMER W, .

n . ERTITI
vomne « 2D LTS, 'AC (CONTD)

02076862

02076863

02076865
02076864
02076866
02076867

JR 02076868

02076869

USALIS, GHARLES G.
WCHOTO“.’ LESTEP F-
Y“EBIS, ROBERT W.
"“1ITBECK, RICHARD A.
'HITE, L/MRENCE E.

w EDER, RAYMOND ‘Ro'
*00G, REME M.

YLANOV, JOSEFH

WHEELER, ““LTER ., (2076796 .
FLIGHT OFFICERS, i\C

T137260
T137261
T137262

1137263

T137264
T137265
T137267
T137266

‘7137268
‘T1L9269

- TA270

TL87271

- 1137272

T137273

- TL37274

T137275

. Ta37276

1

T137277
T137278

- TL37279

T137280

7137281

T137282
T137283
T13728
T137285
T137286
T137287
T137288

. TL37289

T137290
T137291

- T137292

T137293

-+ T137294

T137295

.T137296

T137297

-T137298

(5)

COHEN, EUGENE S. -
COHEN, S/ MJEL
CONLON, CHARIES E.
COOK, CORDON W.

COOFER, CH.RIES M., JR -

CORNISH, ROBERT F-.
€OX, WILLIAM D..
CRAWFORD, WAYNE H.
CRONIN, JOHN B, ,
CROOK, HERM'N M., JR
DATLENKO, VICTOR D.
DAVIS, ERWIN M.
D."lVIs,‘ ‘HEL'ION L-
DE.N, JOHN P, .
DELANDER, PLUL T.
DiNAPOLI, iDELMO
DINSBIER, CRAIG F.
DiPROSPERO, JOSEFH h.
DONOFRIO, R.LPH N.-
DRESMER, PHILIP
DRYER, JiCK M.

DUNN, J.MES
EDMUNDSON, ROBERT J.
EINEDER, ROLLAND J.
EVERSOLE, “.LTER R.
FABEL, JOHM '!,, JR
F.Y, EL)ER R., &R
FEINSTEIN, SiM
FENECH, ED":RD H.
FLYNN, "ILL.RD D.
FRWKLIN, RICHLRD C.
FRiTZ, MORRIS E., (R
FRIEDMiN, LEONARD R.
GALLUP, WILLI.M J.
GEIGER, MICH.EL L.
GLASGO'!, OTIS B,
GOODM/N, GR NVILIE ™I,
HAMRICK, WILLIAM J-
HIGGINS, R.YMOND f.

02076870
02076871
02076872
02076873
02076874
02076875
02076876
02076877

T137299
T13730L
T137300
T137302
T137303
T137304

1137305

T137306
T137307
T137308
T137309
7137310
T137312
137311
T137313
TL37314
7137315

| T137316

T13731.7
T137318

- T137319

T137320
T137321

- T137322

T137323
T137324

- T137325

T137326
T137327

© T137328

T137329
T137330

- T137331

T137332
T137333
T137334
T137335
T137336
T137337




HILL, EDWIN B., JR
HOLZKNECHT, ROBERT B,
" JiCOBSCON, CH.:RLES H.,
JANOVSKY, FRINK T.
JOHNSON, ARTHUR G..
JOHNSON, DONALD C.-
JOHNSON, ROBERT D,
JOYNER, IRA E,
KAiLAFATIS, ALEX
KEELER, FR/NK M,
KEMLY, FRANCIS R,
KENLEY, JOHN H., JR
KRAUS, VALTER

KRIZ, JOHN

- LAMBERT, PHILIP
LARSEY, ".LTER C.
LATD’EW, RYMOND L.
- LEVBERGER, GEORGE

LEMKE, ALBERT H., JR

LePOFF, BERN:RD ,
LeV,'lN, CARL E. :
_LEVESQUE, R/AYMOND D,
LOoVVowN, JIMES D,

. LUBERA, RAYIOND L,. .
HCCANN, DON/.LD Bo

. McDONALD, PRICE ~
. McF/DDEN, CHELCHER N. .

* McLAFFERTY, M/RCUS L. » JR

" VACK, RICH'RD V|
. MINKE, CURTIS E.
- MANSUR, LOUIS N.
. MARCUSON, KEITH E,
MATHERS, HAROLD T..

MICHUNOVICH, DANIEL G..
~ MIDILETON, EUGENE G., JR '

MILLER, LEONARD S,
VISH, JAMES I. .
MOFFETT, ROBERT Y,
MOG., TRAIAN ,
MOKODEAN, GEORGE M. .
MOODAY, DALE
MOREHEAD, RICHARD
¥IELSEN, EDMUND N, -
OLIVER, ROBERT ‘
OVEN, CHARLES H,’
PANTELIS, NTHONY J.
PARKER, MELVIN R. -
P/RODI, FR NK J,, JR
PETERSCN, ORVILIE M,

T137338
T137339
T137340

- T137311

T137342
T1373L4
T137346
T137343
T137345
T137347
TI37348
T137349

.1137350

T137351
7137352
T137353
T137354,
T1,37355

T137356.,

T137357

- T137358

T137359
T137360

T137361
T137362
7127363

T137364
T137365
T137366
T137367
T137368

- T137369

T137370
T137371

. M37372
T137373

T137374
T137375
T137376
T137377
T137378
T137379

T137380

T137381
T137382
T137383
T137384
T137385
T137386
T137387

R

E

g

T
r

- SHOOK, CARLETON E. -

FLIGHT OFPICERS AC CONTD

PIERCE, CIREY V. |
PITH/N, GHORGE A..
FOTTER, RICHARD D.
PREVITE, JOHN L.
PURCELL, JOHN K.
RANCK, JACK M.
RAPOZO, MELVIN
REEB, WARREN T, |
REESE, RICHARD V,

"RODRIQUE, D/VID R,

ROFFINOLI, LOUIS J.
ROGERS, LYM:N L.
ROSS, JAMES hs
auam., PAUL W,
GER, HAROLD G. .

SCHIRM, RAYMOND J., JR
SCHHALENBERGER, C.\RL H.
SCHULIER, FREDRICK T..

SCULLY, JOHN J.
SHEPPI\RD » RALH{ 00

. SHUBICK, STEVE

SIKES, ELMER M. .

. SILVER, EDV'IN -

SILVERM.N, GEORGE

SITES, NOAH W., JR = -

SKUBAL, ALAN V.
SMITH, HARRY K., JR
STEPHENS, WILLIAM K.
STEVENS, EVERETT. N,

STOCKSLAGER, FOBERT M.

STOLLA, RAYMOND E.
STONE, JOHN F. .
STRiCK, GEORGE V/,

SZPILA, JEROME S.
TAMM; ADOLFH F.
TARLOY, ELLIOT S,

TESCHENDORF, MARLIN R..:

THAXTON, ROBERT S., JR
TINKLER, VILLIAM P.
TOLLE, FRANCIS M., &R
TRIVIS, RAYMOND.T .
T%ST, ARTHUR Fe '
TYSZKO, FREDERICK O,
ViN LANR, D.VID, JR
VATTER, JOSEFH B., JR
VRANIAK, DAML[LN Jo.
VIALKER, ENNIS R.
VI.LLOUR, JOHN S..

(6)

R

1

EIED

- T1L37388

T137389
T137390
T137391
T137392
T137393
T137394

1137395

T137396
T137397
T137398
T137399
T137400
T137401
T137402

. 37403

T13740L
T137405
TL37406

. TL37407

T137408

- TL374L09

T137410
T137411
T137L12
T137413
TI37414

o T137135

7137416

T137617
137418
[T137419

. T137420:
OTM37421
STRICKL/AND, RLYIMQND s., JR

T137422
T137423
TL37424
T137425
T137426

. TI37427
- T137428

T137429

- T137430

T137431

- T137432
. T137433

TL37434

- T137435

TL37436
T137437



R S RESTRICTIED '

P IYERRNE Y

FLIGHT OFFICERS, AC (CONTD)

WEED, “ILLIM H, TL37439 K/.M/IEY, ROBERT L. T137461 A
VEISBERG, JULIUS T1L374L0 K*NEOM, J.\MES C, T137462
WESTVOLD, ROBERT G. TI37441 LE1S, LLOYD A, T137463
VIKHOLY, WILBUR A, T137LL2 MOSIGLAN, S.MUEL T137464
WITT, JAMES H, TL37443 MURR.Y, RICHARD G. T137465
. WYSOKER, JACOB TL37L44 NEILL, CH/RLES B., JR T137466
ZELEMAK, FRANK J. TLATLLS NORTHSHIELD, JOHN H, T137467
ALLTON, HARRY B., JR TL37446 SABATINO, ARTHUR J. T137468
ARBOGAST, EDWARD F., JR TLITLLT S~IEM, ABR.HAM T137469
BOITANO, PAUL E, TL37L48 SHULM\N, MENDEL G, T137470
CLRTER, NORMiN L. TL37449 SIMONSON, CHARLES L. T137471
COHEN, MONROE M. T137450 SMITH, JOSEFH L. TLI7LT2
CRANDALL, ROBERT G. T137451 SYPER, JOSEFH C. T137473
FANZINI, FRANK J. T137452 TELIER, ABRAHAM TL374L74
FALULKNER, DONALD E. . T137453 v,LLER, EDVIN A, T137475
FORSBERG, WERNER L. T1374L54 \'AMDER, .FR..NCIS H. TL37476
FRITZ, R YMOND 0. T137455 VHITEFIELD, DOUGLAS E. T137477
GARDINA, VERNE D, TLI7L56 YOUNG, CH.RLES TL37478
H/NKINS, NORWN K. TL374L57 ZEITLO", ADELBERT V. TL37479
HUFFER, WILLIE L. - T37458 ZELEN, IRVING A. T137480
" JACHACZ, EDMUND .., T137459 TROWBRIDGE, C.RPOLL T1.37481

By comnand of Brigadier General KRilUS:

’
/, ;x A. HORNSBY
ARl Brig Gen GSC
’Q@‘/‘ Cof$
'{ CFFICk
\
N
RN
=== J.MES . PORTER
' Lt Col /.GD
/idj Gen
" DISTRIBUTION P (618)
(ALFCFTC FO 30) (7) (20 Oct 44;
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RESTRICTED

Wi .
HEADOUARTERS ... 4 AIR FORCES CENTR'L
A . FLYING TR/.INING COMM.ND fs
~ .- Randolph Field, Texas, 20 Oct 1944

. EXTRLCT

:{ .v 26. Pursuant to auth contained in par 2, AR 35-1480, 10 Oct 42, and ltr,
- Hq -AAF, 19 Sep 42, subj: Delegation of luth to Grant lieronaytical: Ratings, as

. amended by ltr, Hq L'Fy 7 Oct 42, the fol numed 2d Lts, /C, and flt 0, IC,

. {CL uh—-L6N, LAFNS, Hondo /AF1d, qondn, Tex), each of whom holds an aeronautical
rating, are hereby required to' particirate in pegular and frequent aerial flts,

(1)

effective for 2d Lts at such times as called to AD with ‘the AAF, U. S, Army,
under competent suth, and eff 11 Nov 44 for flt O:
2D LTS, AC _ .
~ADSIT, LLOYD D. - 02076487 BRIGGS, HAROLD E. 02076524
1.GEE, J/MES . - 020761488 BROBERG, ROYAL S. 02076525
ALEXANDER, ARTHUR G. 02076489 BROOKS, CHARLES f., R 02076526
ALEX/NDER, THEODORE-L. 02076491 BROVER, HOWARD J., JR 02076527
ALLEN, CL.RENCE R. 02076490 BROVN, GHORGE B. 02076528
ALLYN, RICHARD J, 02076492 BRO'N, JOE E. ° 02076530
LNASTASIA, HARRY G 02076493 BROYWN, R/YMOND L. 02076532
/NDERSON, JOHN H. . 02076191, BRUNNER, ROBERT E. 02076529
/RTERS, ROBERT K. 02076495 . BUERKE, JAMES C, 02076531
LUSTIN, EDV/RD L. - 02076496 BULLOCK, G/iRL/ND R. 02076533
AUSTIN, SIDNEY M., JR 02076498 BURDEN, JiMES D. 02076534
BADUREK, JOHN . . 02076497 BURGYALD, GLEN M. 02076535
rat.m, DYIGHT R., JR 02076499 BURKHEAD, JESSE V. 02076536
“B/KER, GILBERT - 02076501 BURR, HOWARD G. 02076537
BARNE’I'I‘, WILLIAM L. @ 076500 BUTZL/FF, HARRY R. 02076538
BARRETT, WENDELL 02076502 AHILL, YILLIAM F. 02076539
BATORSKI, JOSEFH-H, 02076503 C/MPBELL, MiRK'R. 020765140
'BEACH, FLOYD W, 02076501 CAMPBELL, RON/LD H, 02076542
BEGOR, ARY'0OD 02076505 C\REY, J.)MES C. 02076641,
BELL, NICHOLAS Jivs JR 02076506 C.RROLL, WILLI/M C. 02076543
BENNETT, GEORGE-E, 02076507 C'RROLL, VILLI/M R, 02076545
BERGTN, THOMAS:N. - 02076508 C.RSON, ROBERT R. 0207654,
BICKEL, JOSEPH %, 02076509 C:VALLI, GECRGE A, 102076546
BIERY, VALTER L. 02076510 C'VANAUGH, VINCTNT F., JRO2Q7654L7
BIVZEL, CH/RLES C, - 02076511 CHANEY, H.RROLD R. 02076548
BLACK, "IILIAM T.y JR 02076512 CLARK, ROBERT '':, JR 0P076549
BLAND, KENNETH R. 02076513 CL'RK, WILLI:M T. 02076551
BLOCK, JIMES H, 0207651, CL’RY, BOYD V., 02076550
BO*ST, JLMES E,, JR 02076515 CLODFELTER, KEMNETH L. 02076552
BOBILYA, CLAUDE M, 02076516 CO.LLSON, JOHN D, 02076553
ROGAR, JOSEPH L, -02076517 COH/N, HAROLD 02076551,
BORICH, WALTER J. 02076518 COLE, R..YMOND C. 02076555
BOYD, JOHN L. 02076519 COLLINS, GEORGE Y. 02076556
BRAVLEY, HIRAM W, 02076520 COOK, HAROLD E. 02076557
BREHM, /LLEN E, 02076521 COOK, JOHN F. 02076559 B
BREMER, OTT0 A. 02076522 COOPER, ALTON P. 02076558 S
BREVARD, HENRY Cy, JR 02076523 COOFER, JAMES Vi, 02076560 s




COFE, .CHARLES )¢, .
CORNELL, STANLEY M.
COST., JOHN J. =~ -
COTTON, JAMES L.
CRAIG) EDWARD J¢ - - ‘
CROVDER, RODOPHIL J., JR
CUMMINS, CLINTON O,
CUNP-‘mGHIJ{, BENJ..MIN- T,-
DiED.\, CRISON C.

DA’lILY, HAROLD Go
D/NIEL, THOM.S R.
.D.VEY, CHARIES P.
DAYID, "ALTER J.

‘DAVIS, HOMER

DAVIS, JOHN /.

DE/N, JLAMES W,

*ARCO, RALPH J.
DENYOLTZ,J/.CK %W,
DePRIEST, J.MES B.
DEVEY, YILLL.M C., JR
DICE, ROBERT V, -
DICKINSOM, RUSSELL W,
DITZEL, ROBERT L.
DOMKHUE, MICHAEL E,
DONALDSON, J/}ES R.
DONALDSCN, VILBUR D.
DRE"'ITZ, RALPH E,.
DRISKELL, JAMES As
DoFEU, EDYIN L.
DUFFY, JOHN M.

DUFOUR, RICHARD E. .
DUPRAS, ROBERT V.

. DURYOOD, ST NLEY H. ..
DYKSTRA, DONALD As [~
DYSZEL, CHESTER J.. .
EASTON, DEXTER S., JR.
EDVI/RDS, EDYINC.
EISNER, DONALD L.
ELLIS, WILLI:M F.
ENGDAHL, ROBERT E. -
-ERBE, ROBERT H.

ERCA, !(LEXIS C,
ESTES, JAMES P,

FALCCHINI, ALFREDO G.
FAIRSERVICE, THO#/S G.,JR
FENITY, ROBERT D.
FERGUS, JAMES F.
FILIPCZ'K, GORDON J.
FLOYD, C/MDON '

2D LTS, Al (com:uz

02076561
02076562
02076563
02076561,
02076565
02076566
02076567
02076568

02076569
* 02076570
02076571
02076572

02076573

02076574
02076575

02076577
02076576
02076578
02076579
02076580
02076581
02076582
02076583
0207658l
02076585
02076586
02076588
02076587
02076589
02076590
02076591
02076592
02076593
02076591,
02076595

" 02076596

02076597
02076598
02076599
02076600
02076601
02076602

- 02076603

02076601
02076605
02076606
02076607
02076608
02076609
02076610

. FLYNN,'

(2)

FLOYD, ROBERT K.
JOHN F., JR
FOOTE, JOHN R, .
FORSBERG, JOHN G, = , '
FREEM/N, MiX E.’ "
FURL.\T, EDWARD
\GE, EDWIN K, |
GALLOUP, EUGENE L., JR
G'RDNER, EDM!RD O. l
GiRLAND, DLLE E.
GENTRY, ROBERT H.
GILES, \NK D,
GLEDHILL, ROBERT B,
GLENN, EDiRD, A.
GLENN, JOHN He © o o
GOODLETT, JOHN R., SR
GOODM.N, ROBERT E.
Goon' ‘N, VIRREN I,

R.Y, ROBERT /., -
G‘?OSS, "'IILI/J‘ G., JR
GOUP, G/RL &e
HARLAN, FRED E., .JR
HARRISON, THOMAS P,
HATHORN, FIELDS . °

HAYTHORNE, FUANK H, - -

HAZELRIG, MATTHEW S.
HOSKINS, ERNEST G.
HULTGREN, JOHN C. -
JACOBS,. TILLIAM E.
JARRELL, JOHN E. .‘
JIRUGA, GEORGE 2,
JESSUP, STEVART E. -
JOERDENS, PHJLIP,J.'_
JONES, . MILLARD H, .
JORGENSON, LYM/N H,
KARNELL, PETER J.
KELLY, DANIEL 8.
KEUTZER, EUGENE F. .
KIMBERLY, THOVMAS A.
KIRBY, FRED C., JR,
KLINGLER, RALPH R., JR-
KNOYLTON, FRANKLIN W. . -
KOENNECKE, GLENN F. -,
KOKENGE, ELMER J., JR
KOSMICKT, THEOPHIL D.
KRAMER, HERBERT L.
KRAMER, JOHN C.

KREISA, CLAUDE V",
KRONST..DT, BERN/RD

RESTIRICTED

- e W G e o ow aw

02076612
02076611
02076613

02076614

02076615

02076616
T 02076617

C2076618

02076619
" 02076620

02076621, .
02076622

‘02076623

02076624,
02076625
02076627

02076626
02076628

02076629
02076630
02076431
02076632,
02076633
02076631,
02076635
02076636
02076637 -
02076638

02076639
. ..02076640
02076611
* 02076642
- 02076643
02076641
.. 02076645
.. QRO76646
- 02076647
02076648
- 02076649

Q2076650
02076651
02076652
R076653
02076654

- 02076655 .

02076656
02076657
02076659

02076658

02076660



L “2D L'rs, AC (CONTD)

. KRUPA,. AVRROSE I. 02076661 P'CE, JEROME F., JR 02076712
+KUHL, LeROY L, . 02076662 P'GEL, RICHARD E. 02076711
;LAICLE, WOQGER E,." . 02076663 PARINON, IFO J. . 02076713
 LAMANNA, CHARLES A, 02076664, = RK, RUSSELL /., JR 0207671
~.LARSON, IESLIE N, . 02076665 PARROTT, EDGAR C., SR 02076715
- .LEVERENZ, ARTHUR H.- 02076666 PARSLEY, HERBERT ¥'. 02076716
. LEVY, PHILIP . . 02076667 . PEARSE, THEODORE P, _ 02076717
'LOCOCO, VINCENT J, | 02076668 " PEARSON, JOHN §. 02076718
LODER, FREDERICK R. 02076669 PEPLOY/, W.RREN G. . 02076719
. LOSKOT, CHARLES R. 02076670 PETERSON, CHARLES V. 02076720
* LOUNSBERY, WILLIAM R. 02076671 * PETERSON, DONALD J. 02076722
'wm,mME. » Q2076672 .. PETERSON, VALENTINE E." 02076724
¢ MACAULAY, ROBERT V., JR . 02076673 FETROFH, ARNOID 02076721
. MAGIDSON, HERBERT . 02076674 PETTIGRE , CLLUDE O. ‘02076723
v M/LONE, GROVER D. 02076675 PIUS, MILTON P. . 02076725
. MANTON, ROEL R. .’ 02076676 POOLER, VICTOR H.,.JR 02076726
.- MARTENS, PAUL E. 02076677 FOSS, ROBERT L. 0R076727
" MARTZ, CHARLES L., - 02076678 - POWELL, S. ROBERT 02076728
- MAZUR, EDWARD J. . - 02076679 FREISNER, SAM . 02076729
~MERTDETH, JOHN H. - . 02076680 PRITCH/ARD, RLYMOND. F. 02076730
+. MICHEL, KENNETH O.. T QRGO PRDCTER, IDMUND R. . 02076731
. MILLER, REUBEN - 0076682 " PRUNTY, MARSH/IL E., JR 02076732
 MEFLLER, TR0Y L. .° - 0R0T6684 PYNE, CLIFTON M.. 02076733
."MOEBU3, GHARLES J., . - 02076683 " RiND, ALVIN H. 02076734
".:MONK, ALONZO . . 02076685 'RAPP, ROBERT F. 02076735
. "WOORHEAD, JOHN A.. ~ v 02076686 RENNEISEN, FRANK A, . 02076736
. "MORGAN, VIRGIL E, Q2076687 REUTTER, JOHN, JR 02076737
.. MORGANSTINE, JERRY M. ' . 02076688 .RICCIO, PiUL L, . .02076738
S *MORRO"™, JACK 02076689 . RICH..:RDS, ROBERT H. 02076739
", MOTT, SYLVIA G. . 02076690 'RICHEY, DAVID H. 02076740
* 'MOUTON, AUGUST V¥, - 02076691 RIGRENB!.CH, FRANK 02076741
. "MUBELLER, RUSSEIL F., . 02076692 . RCBINSON, D.NIEL T., JR 02076742
- *YURDOCH, SETH S.." . 02076693 ROBINSON, GLLEN R. .0207674L,
 MURPHY, MICHAEL J. 02076694 ROMAIRE, RICHLRD L. 02076743
. MYERS, MATT C. 02076695 . ROMAYNE, JAMES E., 02076745
', NAGRODSKI, ROBERT J. 02076696 . ROOT, VERNE L. . 0076746
. NELSON, BUFORD A, L., . 02076697 - ROSE, RICHARD B., JR 02076747
- NELSON, RAYMOND C. 02076699 . RUSCH, WILLIAM G. 02076748
. NESBITT, DONALD J. . 02076698 SAAB, GEORGE J. . 02076749
. ‘NEU, WILLI\M B, 02076700 SALISBURY, ARNOLD C., JR 02076750
*. NEUMANN, DOUGLAS H. . . 02076701 SAUERS, DALE G. 02076751
.. NEVINS, JOHN E,, JR. * 02076702 SCAIFE, ROLAND L., JR 02076752
NEWMAN, JOHN E, 02076703 SCHENKE, ERNST F. ) 02076753
 NICHQLAS, JAMES -~ . 02076704 SCHILLINGS, CHARIES E. 02076754,
NIEMACKL, ' TLLIAM E., JR .02076705 SCHOFIELD, GEORGE L. 02076755
NIERMAN, HENRY J. 02076706 SCHACKELFORD, MILTON H, 02076756
NORTH, RICHARD.F. . . 02076707 SHANNON, EENTON O. 02076757
. OKSAS, CASIMIR G, 02076708 SHAYW, JACK A. 02076758
. OLSEN, DONALD R. 02076709 SHAYLOR, ROBERT V. 02076759

PAGE, CEYLON L. 02076710 SHEVISKI, VILLTER

02076760




SHIPP, "ILLIAM M.
SHUR, HENRY
SMITH, HOWARD L.
'SV'ITH, THOMAS S.
SVODE, 'LFRED Fo: - -
SPAIN, THOMAS A., JR -

" SPENCER, HAROLD S, - = . .

© 2D L15, AC: (CONTD)

02076761

02076762
02076763
02076765
02076764,
02076766
02076767
0207676

STEFFEN, DONALD Re °
STOWE, LLOYD W, '
STROBLE, JOHN V.

‘SZTUKA, JOHN W,

- TANK, VERNON H.
‘TI‘ 7] QIOHN n. L.

TEWLEWN’ JMES C." N
- THOMAS, GEORGE H. '
THOMPSON, CECIL T. :
THOMPSON, GEORGE-S, =
“THOMPSON, PETER-W,. '
TOVWNSEND, PAUL A, -
- TRESUN, VITALY
‘TR-EU) JOHN K.o

TROUT, YAX D. ..
TULL, CLYDE E.
VINCENT, ROSS G.
WALLACE, LOYWELL M.
WATSON, HAROLD T,

' WEBB, DAVID H..
.WEIRICH, FR'NCIS C.
'WESTBERG, KENNETH W,
WHITE, ROBERT C.--
WHITELY, YAYNE /.,
"WILLTAMS, BARTON O+
""ILSON, JA}ES Wo i
"WILSON, PAUL D., JR-

‘WOLF, FIDELES M.
WOLF, MURRAY . - .-
'WONG, GIN D,

WONG, HOWARD-

WOOD, JAMES P..-

WNODRO¥, GEORGE H., III
'WOOSLEY, HARRY, JR'
WORTHY, LORNE R,
YAPLEE, ALLEN S.

's'rr.msaumra OLIN: ¥,y JR
- FRED Jo B

SWENSON, VERNIE C, - =~ .
-SZYMANSKI, MILTON Joi: . -

‘TEEPLE, LAWRENCE H, .- '

VOHLVENDER, WILLL/\M E, -

9.
02076770
. 02076771

02076772

102076773
02076774
*"02076775
. 02076776
. "02076777

02076778

- 02076779

02076780
02076781
02076783
02076785
02076782
02076784
02076786
02076787
02076788

. 02076789

02076790
0076791
02076792
02076793

. 02076794

070767
02076797

- 02076798
- 02076799
102076800

02076802
02076801

..02076803
. 02076805
- 02076804

02076806
02076807
02076808
02076809
02076810
02076811

McLANE, ROBERT B.

YORK, CHARLES M,
YOUNGERS, HAROLD 0.,

" ZURICK, VERNON J.

ANDERSON, ELMER 3¢, .- .

BALD'IN, JACK C, ‘~"~_

B/LLARD, ROBERT S. “
B;\RNEI, OSCAR Rc) JR'
BELL, MARVIN C., JR

BENSON, CHARLES R, ~

"BLOCK, ARNOLD R.,-

BOUCHARD, WILFRED E,..

BROOKS, VILLIAM H., IIT .
BUDDIN, ARDRAH L., JR.:

BUTLER, ALVERN H.
CHMURA,' CHARIES J,.

CORVEY, RUSSELL G, .- ‘.
COWAN, DAVID F. .. 0@
DANIE'I..,' DONALD I,. . ', v
‘DeFOREST, EVERETTE., |

EASTMAN, ALBERT E, .
EKINS, WALTER R, ©
GALE, SANFORD
HAWK, LEONARD F.
ISOM, ALLIE 0. = .
JACOBSON, ARTHUR H.
KASETA, VITOLD M. -
KATZMAN, IRWIN .
KEGIEY, VERNON Do
LAKEY, LEWIS F. .
LEDBETTER, VIRGIL C.
LIPSCHITZ, EM:/NUEL

MANNER, KENNETH E.-
MAYES, JOSEFH E., JR .
MESSIER, ROBERT h. .
MILLER, MORRIS o
MILLIM\N, GLEN-B..
NORLIN, LOUIS L,. "
NORMN, J[\CK C. .
PASS, IRVING J, o
POPE, DENNIS H.. = -
PURDY, JAMES S.

RIOS, - PORFIRIO

'SCHAFFER, WILLIAX C.; JR

SCHULER, IRVIN R, .
SCHUMACHER, LYLE J, -
SCOTT, FERDINAND V., II
SEMITEKOL, JOHN A.
SIMPSON, RAYMOND H.

(4)
RESTI

CIEDR

-

0.076812
02076813
0207681,

02076815
.+02076816

02076817

. 02076818
02076819

02076820

02076821

02076822
02076823 .
02076824

- 02076825
- 02076826

02076827
02076828

- 02076829

02076830

' 02076831
02076832
02076833

02076834
02076835

. 02076836
" 02076837

02076838
02076839
02076840

02076841

076842

02076843
© 0207681
0207685

© 02076816
. 02076847
. 02076818

02076849

02076850
. 02076851
. 02076852
. 02076853
02076851,
. .02076855
.+ 02076856
.~ 02076857
" 02076858
“ 02076859

02076860

1 02076861

-



v et . . 2D LTS, 'Ac (CONTD)
SLOAN, FRANK B, .. 02076862 USALIS, GHARLES G.. 02076870
*SMITH, MASON S.. .- 02076863 VRCHOT.., LESTEP F. 02076871 .
:SMITH, ROBERT F, . 02076865 VEIS, ROBERT.W. 02076872 <
STAMFORD, DOUGLAS Fo - 02076864 ""'ITBECK, RICHARD A. 02076873
STEFANIV, JOHN . 02076866 'HITE, L.WRENCE E. .. 02076874
fs'mm'r, JOHN N, ... °. 02076867 v.'ILDEa, RAYMOND R. -~ 02076875
-nmm, GuyY v, - 02076869 YANOV, ’}IO?EH 02076877
e ' mm: “LTER V., ozo .. -
| _ F‘LIGHT OFFICERS,
'ALBARTAM, ARMEN G, T137260 COHEN, REUGENE S. 7137299
(ALGIRE, CLYNE S., JR = T137261 COHEM, SAMUEL .~ T13730L
“MLIMG, ROBERT Fo .. T137262 CONLOW, CHARIES E, T137300
_ \r'os, MURRELL S, ' T137263 . COOK, CORDON W. T137302
AYUNDSON, ROBERT R, - T137264 COOPER, CH'.RLES M., JR T137303
_ANDERSON, CONRAD C, T137265 CORNISH, ROBERT.F. T137304
'ANDERSOM, HQWARD W, - T137267 CoX, WILLLAM D, T137305
/RPO"SMITH, ROBERT G.  ©  T137266 CRAVFORD, WAYNE H, . T137306
"ASPLUND, KENNETH O. . T137268 " CRONIN, JOHN B. C T137307
AXELROD, EDWARD .- T137269 CROOK, HERM!N M., JR T137308
BAKER, DON O. ¥, © ~ T139270 DATLENKO, VICTOR D. - T137309
. "BAKROS, EUGENE, M. . T TL3727L DiVIS, ERWIN .M. T137310
~ BALDWIN, RICHARD F, . TA37272 D\VIS, WELTON L. ' T137312
' BARNES, DONALD B, - T137273 DE..N, JOHN P. . © L1373
‘BARTOLIC, .NTOMNE E., . 1137274 DELANDER, PAUL T. . T137313
BATOVSKY, JOHN . T137275 DiNAPOLI, i.DELMO L. T13731
BERNARDI, RUDOLPH J. . T137276 DINSBIER, CRAIG F. T137315
-BINGHAM, CLARENCE D. ~ == T137277 DiPROSFERO, JOSEPH A. T137316
‘BISHOP, RAYMOND T." . . T137278 'DONOFRIO, R.LPH N, - T1373.7
BLENKHORN, RICH.RD B, = TL37279 DRESNER, PHILIP . - T137318
‘BLODGETT, ERTON H, . . T137280 DRYER, JiCK M. . T137319
- 'BOHNE, iIVIN F« ... - -T137281 DUNN, J:MES . T137320
BONFANTI, VINCENT R.. . T137282 EDMUMDSON, ROBERT J. -+ TL37321
BOSUELL, DONN B, - ".T137283 EINEDER, ROLL/ND J. - T137322
BOYER, OTIS E. .- .. T137284 EVERSOLE, YW.LTER R.- T137323
_BOYD, ROBERT Fs .. ' - - T137285 FABEL, JOHN 1., JR ‘ T137324
"“BRAHAY, ROBERT ..o ' . T137286 FiY, ELMER R., R - T137325
BRIGHT, HIRBERT C.. . .. T137287 FEINSTEIN, SiM. T137326
BRISTOL, HARRY B, .. . T137288 FENECH, EDWARD H, o T137327
BRO'N,. LEONARD V, . . . TL37289 FLYNN, VILLARD D. + T137328
"BRUNO, ALEXANDER . .. .T137290 F'iINKLIN, RICHARD C. - T137329
B'CKIEY, "ILLIMM J. . . T137291 FRiTZ, MORRIS E., R T137330
BURKE, JIMES P, . = . ..T137292 FUIEDM/N, LEONALRD R, T137331
BURNS, DENNIS P, . . © T137293 "GALLUP, WILLIAM J. T137332
BUSHEY, WARREN E. - T137294 GEIGER, MICH.EL L. 'T137333
C/LRLSON, HAROLD V', © T137295 GLASGO'!, OTIS B. T137334
CLVANLUCH, THOMLS .J. ~ 'T137296 GOODM/N, GR NVILIE "1, - T137335
CLINK, GLENN 0. . - T137297 HAMRICK, WILLI/M J. T137336
COCHRLN, GOMER W... T137298 HIGGINS, R.YMCND A. T137337
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HILL, EDWIN B., JR
HOLZKNECHT, ROBERT B.
JACOBSON, CH..RLES H,.
JINOVSKY, FR.NK T.
-'JOHNSON, ARTHUR G.
JOHNSON, DONALD C,
* JOHNSON, ROBERT D.
JONES, THOM\S W.
JOYNER, IRA E.
KALAFATIS, ALEX
KEELER, FRINK M,
KEMLY, FRANCIS R. -
KRAUS, VIALTER ‘ ‘
KRIZ, JOHN

LAMBERT, PHILIP. .
LARSEN, WALTER C.
LATIVER, R.\YMOND L,
LEMBERGER, GEORGE ,
"LEMKE, ALBERT H., JR
LePOFF, BERNARD . -
I@V'\N, CI\"L Eo !
- LEVESNOUE, R/XMOND D.
LOVVORN, JAMES D, .-
‘LUBERA, TU\Y}DND L.
_NCDONI\LD, PRICE :
'McFADDEN, CHELCHER N,
3McLAFFERTY, MiRCUS L., JR
‘MACK, RICHLRD ¥,
M/NKE, CURTIS E,
_MANSUR, LOUIS N.
MLRCUSON, KEITH E.
MATHERS, HAROLD To..
MICHUNOVICH, DANIEL G,
-MIDDLETON, BUGENE G.,.JR
MILLER, LEONARD S,

MISH, JAMES I.

MOFFETT, ROBERT Y.

M0G., TRAIAN :
MOKODEAN, GEORGE Mo
JMOODAY, DALE

MOREHEAD, RICHARD
NIELSEN, EDMUND N,
OLIVER, ROBERT

OWEN, CHARLES R.
PANTELIS, /NTHONY Je
PARKER, MELVIN R.-
P/RODI, FR.NK Jey JR
PETERSCN, ORVIILE M. -

T137338
T137339
T137340

- T137301

T137342
TA37344
TL37346
T137343
T137345
T137347

T137348 *°

T137349
T137350
T137351
137352

‘1137353

T137354

‘TL37355

T137356.,
T137357
T137358
T137359
T137360

‘T137361

T137362

.. TL27363
" T137364
© T137365

T137366

- T137367
‘T137368

T137369
T137370
TL37371
T137372
T137373
T13737,
T137375
T137376
T137377

. T137378

T137379
T137380
T137381
T137382
T137383
T137384
T137385

. TL37386
- T137387

FLIGHT OFFICERSI ILC QCONTDI

meE, C/REY V.,
PITNN, GEORGE A. .
POTTER, RICHARD D.
PREVITE, JOHN L.
PURCELL, JOHN K.
RANCK, JACK M.
RAPOZO, MELVIN .
REEB, WARREN T.
REESE, - RIGHARD V.
RODRIGUE, DAVID R.

"ROFFINOLI, LOUIS J.

ROGERS, LYM:N L,
ROS3, JiMES A, -
RUBEL, PI\UL W.

L(ER, HMDLD Go .
SCHIRM, RAYMOND J., JR
SCHMALENBERGER, CARL H.
SCHULIER, FREDRICK T,
SCULLY, JOHN J. . -
SHEPPARD, RALPH O. .-
SHOOK,  CARLETON E.
SHUBICK, STEVE . .
SIKES, ELMER ¥, . :
SILVER, EDV'IN ., . ..
SILVERM/:N, GEORGE . .".
SITE3, NOAH ¥, ,. JR':

SKUBAL, ALAN V, - e

SMITH, HARRY K.,"JR~ :
STERENS, WILLIAM K.
STEVENS, EVEREIT N. -
STOCKSLAGER, ,JOBERT. M.
STOLLA, RAYMOND E.
STONE, JOHN F, S
STRJ&CK, GEORGE W, ot

L3 YA
"

- T137388

T137389
T137390

- TL37391

T137392
T137393

- T137394
. T137395

T137396
T137397
T137398
T137399
T137400
TL37401
T137402

-TL37403

T137404
T1L37405
T137406

D M307
© . m37408

T137409
T13741.0

-T137411

T137112

- TR37413
T3,
T T137415

.TL37A16

TI3717
T137418

"T137419
"'. - T1374207

¢ TL37421

STRICKLAND, RIYMOND s;, JR 113722

SZPILA, JEROME S. -
AMM, ADOLFH F.
TARLOY, ELLIOT S.
TESCHENDORF, MARLIN R.

THAXTON, ROBERT S,, JR

TINKLER, YILLIAM P: -
TOLLE, FRANCIS M., JR
TRAVIS, - RAYMOND. T .
TR0ST, "ARTHUR F. -
TYSZK0, FREDERICK O.
VAN LA.'&R, DAVID, _JR .
VATTER, JOSEFH B., JR
VRANIAK, DAMIAN J.
VI\LKER, ENNIS R.
V/ALLOUR, JOHN S...

(6)

T137423

- TL37424

T137425°
T137426

-, TL37T427

T137428
T137429
T137430
T37.3
T137432
T137433
T137434

- TI37435
* T137436

TL37437



t

= RESTRICTED ﬁ%
Lis e FLIGHT OFFICERS, AC (CONTD)
VIASKO, JOSEPH M, T137438 JOYCE, MELSCN R, T137460
WEFD, “ILLIM H. T137439 K/M.IEY, ROBERT L. T137461
WEISBERG, JULIUS T137440 KTNEON, J.iMES C. T137462
WESTVOLD, ROBERT G. T137441 1E"IS, LLOYD .. T137463
VIKHOLY, WILBUR A. T137L42 ¥0SIGL/N, S.MUEL T137464
VITT, JAMES H, TL37L43 JURR..Y, RICHARD G. TL37465
WYSOKER, JACOB TL37LL4 NEILL, CH/RLES B., JR T137466
ZELENAK, FR/NK J. TL37L4b NQRTHSHIELD, JOHN H, T137467
ALLTON, HARRY E., JR 137446 SABATINO, ARTHUR J. T1371,68
ARBOGAST, EDWARD F., JR  TL374L7 SALEM, iBR.HAM T137469
BOIT/NO, PAUL E. T137448 SHULMAN, MENDEL G. T137470
CLRTER, NORMiN L. T1374149 SIMONSON, CHARIES L. T137471
COHEN, MONROE M. T137450 SMITH, JOSEFH L. 37472
CRANDALL, ROBERT G. T137451 SYPER, JOSEFH C. T137473
FANZINI, FRANK J. T137452 TELIER, ABRAHAM TL37L7U
FAULW, DONALD E. T137h53 WJ'\I.LER’ ED¥IN . T137b75
FORSBERG, WERNER L. TL374L54 TANDER, .FR.NCIS H. TL37476
FRITZ, R'Y!OND 0. T137455 VHITEFIELD, DOUGLAS E. T137477
GARDINA, VERNE D. TL37456 YOUNG, CH.iRLES T137478
HiNKINS, NORMAN K. T137L57 ZEITLO", ADELBERT V. TL37479
HUFFER, VILLIE L. T137458 ZFJEN, IRVING A. T137480
JLCHACZ, EDMUND .. TLITLSE9 TROWBRIDGE, C.RPOLL T137481
By command of Brigadier General KRAUS:
A. HORNSBY
Brig Gen GSC
CofS
J.MES ¥, PORTER
Lt Col 4GD
. 4’;dj Gen
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( ALFCFTC FO 30) (7) (20 Oct 44

RESTR ICTED




	Stansbury_Olin001
	Stansbury_Olin006
	Stansbury_Olin007
	Stansbury_Olin009
	Stansbury_Olin002
	Stansbury_Olin003
	Stansbury_Olin008
	Stansbury_Olin004
	Stansbury_Olin005

